PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY JULY 2022

Californians and the Environment—IJuly 2022
Full Crosstabs — Likely Voters Only

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,648 California adult residents, conducted online using the Ipsos KnowledgePanel. Interviews were conducted in
English and Spanish according to the respondents’ preferences. The median time to complete the survey was 19.5 minutes. Interviewing took place
from July 8- 15, 2022.

These crosstabs are based on a subgroup of 1,132 California adult likely voters. The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into
consideration, is +4.1 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the unweighted sample of 1,132 likely voters. The sampling error for unweighted
likely voter subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as
question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org



mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-the-environment-july-2022/
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q1. Do you approve or Approve 59% 90% 10% 52% 88% 61% 16% 48% 53% 66% 53% 68%
disapprove of the way _.
that Governor Disapprove 39% 9% 87% 46% 9% 37% 84% 51% 47% 33% 41% 31%
yﬁx\;rs:rmqiesn?;niglsiﬂgs Don't know 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 5% 2%
in California? Unweighted n 1132 569 290 242 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 248
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast

31. Do you a;f)%:ove or Approve 51% 63% 67% 60% 55% 64% 63% 56% 61% 66% 56%
thot G oy €AY pisapprove 49% | 35% 32% 37% 45% | 33% | 36% | 42% | 37% | 31% | 44%
Newsom is handling  pon't know 0% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 365 767 301 466 582 550 208 676 248 197 921

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

: Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q1. Do you approve or Approve 59% 61% 56% 55% 65% 57% 63% 59% 59% 59% 56% 67%
disapprove of the way _.
that Governor Disapprove 39% 39% 40% 44% 34% 41% 34% 40% 39% 41% 43% 31%
gﬁxgrsgr:‘r‘ni:n';;"iggﬂgs Don't know 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3%
in California? Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 629 184 249 666 949 183 862 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Q2. Overall, do you Approve 58% 86% 12% 51% 87% 61% 15% 46% 54% 64% 56% 64%
approve or disapprove
of the way that Disapprove 40% 12% 85% 46% 11% 37% 85% 53% 46% 35% 39% 32%
Governor Newsom is
handling the issue of Don't know 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 5% 4%
jobs and the
jeconomy? Unweighted n 1130 569 289 241 442 353 328 216 124 248 179 248

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast

Q2. Overall, do you Approve 49% 62% 64% 61% 56% 60% 66% 52% 64% 66% 54%
approve or disapprove
of the way that Disapprove 50% 35% 33% 36% 44% 36% 31% 46% 36% 32% 44%
Governor Newsom is
handling the issue of Don't know 0% 3% 3% 2% 0% 4% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1%
jobs and the
jeconomy? Unweighted n 364 766 301 465 581 549 208 675 247 196 920

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q2. Overall, do you Approve 58% 59% 57% 55% 61% 60% 59% 58% 56% 67% 54% 68%
approve or disapprove
of the way that Disapprove 40% 40% 36% 44% 38% 37% 36% 42% 42% 31% 44% 29%
Governor Newsom is
handling the issue of Don't know 2% 0% 6% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
jobs and the
jeconomy? Unweighted n 936 193 149 352 629 183 248 666 947 183 862 257

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Q3. Do you approve or Approve 53% 81% 12% | 44% 80% 56% 14% 44% 50% 55% 46% 62%
disapprove of the way _.
that the California Disapprove 44% 17% 85% 54% 18% 41% 86% 56% 50% 43% 48% 34%
'ézg:rs;?lt;reen'éngggggg Don't know 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 6% 4%
in California? Unweighted n 1131 569 290 241 442 354 328 216 124 248 179 248

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast

33. Do you a;f)%:ove or Approve 46% 57% 62% 53% 51% 56% 55% 51% 57% 61% | 49%
thot e eatitornia =Y Disapprove 53% | 40% 35% 43% 49% | 39% | 42% | 46% | 41% | 35% | 49%
Legislature is handling pon't know 0% 3% 4% 3% 0% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 364 767 301 466 582 549 208 676 247 197 920

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

: Some
No Yes ""9';2,‘;,““' College Sollege | <40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent

dQ_3. Do you alf)l:ll;ove or Approve 53% 53% 45% 51% 60% 49% 55% 55% 53% 53% 53% 56%
that the California Y Disapprove 44% 47% 49% 47% 39% 48% 41% 44% | 44% 44% 46% | 41%
Legislature is handling pon't know 3% 0% 6% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 937 193 149 353 629 184 248 666 948 183 862 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Q4. How much of the Just about always 8% 14% 0% 6% 13% 10% 1% 8% 18% 8% 3% 7%
ts'{‘a‘fe?g‘vgfr“’n‘;"nsttt‘;‘e Most of the time 41% 60% | 9% | 38% | 62% | 40% | 13% 36% 23% 47% 36% 50%
do what is right when Only some of the time 50% 25% 89% 55% 25% 49% 86% 57% 59% 45% 59% 41%
it comes to handling ;1 know 0% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
environmental issues ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
in California? Unweighted n 1132 569 290 242 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 248
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q4. How much of the Just about always 1% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 14% 6% 9% 8% 9%
;‘{‘;fecggvg‘r’"]‘"“:a“nstttg‘e Most of the time 32% | 45% 51% 42% 39% | 44% | 36% | 42% | 46% | 47% | 38%
do what is right when  Only some of the time | 57% 47% 41% 50% 51% 48% 49% 52% 45% 44% 53%
it comes to handlind_ Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
in California? Unweighted n 365 767 301 466 582 550 208 676 248 197 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
No Yes only egzggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Q4. How much of the  Just about always 8% 8% 12% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 7% 12% 9% 7%
;‘{‘;fecggvg‘r’"]‘"“:a“nstttg‘e Most of the time 41% 44% 31% 38% 50% 32% 45% 4% | 42% 40% 40% 45%
do what is right when Only some of the time 51% 47% 56% 54% 43% 58% 48% 47% 50% 48% 51% 48%
it comes to handling Don't k o o o o o o o o o o o o
environmental issues D°n't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
in California? Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 629 184 249 666 949 183 862 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
Q5. Turning to Good times 30% 41% | 6% | 24% | 45% | 31% | 8% 26% 27% 34% 27% 35%
gcono_mlc .COndltIOnS
;giﬁﬁ't'fl‘;'t“éﬁr?:gyt‘;‘g _ Badtimes 69% 52% | 92% | 76% | 55% | 67% | 91% 74% 73% 65% 68% 65%
have good fimes. ' Don't know 1% 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 2% | o% 0% 0% 1% 5% 0%
financially or bad Unweighted n 1132 569 | 290 | 242 | 443 | 354 | 328 216 124 248 179 248
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q5. Turning to Good times 26% | 32% 34% 31% 33% | 27% | 36% | 28% | 31% | 29% | 32%
economic conditions
in California, do you i 0 o, 0 o 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
think that during the Bad times 74% | 66% 65% 67% 66% | 71% | 64% | 70% | 69% | 69% | 68%
have good fimes. ' Don't know 0% | 1% 0% o% | 2% | o% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 0%
mesz > o P2 Unweighted n 365 | 767 301 5862 | 550 | 208 | 676 | 248 | 197 | 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egzﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent
Q5. Turning to Good times 31% 28% 30% 27% 35% 28% 33% 30% | 30% 34% 33% 26%
9conqm|c .CondltIOI'lS
miﬁﬁ't'ﬁ;’t“gz rf':g%‘;‘: . Bad times 68% 72% 66% 73% 65% 68% 67% 70% | 69% 66% 67% 72%
have cood fmes. - Don't know 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% | 1% 0% 0% | 3%
financially or bad Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 629 184 249 666 | 949 183 862 | 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
Q6. Thinking about the Upset 47% 32% 74% 50% 31% 48% 72% 55% 55% 46% 44% 40%
current rate of c d but not
inflation, meaning e rned butno 50% 64% | 24% | 48% | 65% | 49% | 28% 44% 41% 50% 51% 59%
rising prices, is this ~ UPS€
lslgrsneetﬂalg:)gu%/ou are Not concerned about 2% 4% 0% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 4% 4% 2% 0%
concerned about but  Don't know 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
not upset, or not
concerned about? Unweighted n 1131 569 289 242 443 354 327 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast
Q6. Thinking about the Upset 55% 44% 41% 45% 47% 48% 42% 51% 45% 52% 44%
current rate of c d but not
inflation, meaning °"°te'"e utno 43% 53% 58% 51% 50% | 50% 54% 46% | 55% | 44% | 53%
rising prices, is this ~ UPS€
something you are Not concerned about 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2%
upset about,
concerned about but  Don't know 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
not upset, or not
concerned about? Unweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 676 247 197 920
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only 3 Graduate
education
Q6. Thinking about the Upset 48% 45% 47% 54% 41% 57% 46% 45% 48% 43% 45% 53%
current rate of c d but not
inflation, meaning oncerned but no 49% 54% 47% 45% 56% 37% 54% 53% | 49% 55% 53% 43%
rising prices, is this upset
lsjgrsneettggégu%/ou are Not concerned about 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
co?cernetd aboutt but  Don't know 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
not upset, or no
concerned about? Unweighted n 937 193 149 353 629 183 249 666 948 183 862 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
I:f& scﬁi‘;sed severe 15% 8% | 28% | 14% | 4% | 19% | 25% 22% 19% 19% 1% 4%
Q7. Have recent price Yes,caused moderate o o o o o o o o o o o o
increases in gasoline hardship 37% 34% 41% 38% 33% 37% 42% 42% 51% 32% 35% 32%
caused any financial
hardship for you or s 48% 58% | 32% | 48% | 63% | 43% | 33% 36% 30% 49% 53% 64%
your household? P
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1131 569 290 241 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
I:rsé:l?i;l)sed severe 21% | 12% 5% 16% 16% | 13% 18% | 14% | 13% | 15% | 14%
Q7. Have recent price Yes,caused moderate
increases in gasoline _hardship 46% 33% 33% 33% 33% 40% 50% 34% 28% 40% 35%
caused any financial
hardship for you or  horgave noteaused | 30, | 559, 61% 51% 51% | 46% | 33% | 52% | 59% | 45% | 51%
your household?
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 675 248 197 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
No Yes only egzggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
I:rsé:l?i;l)sed severe 13% 22% 27% 16% 7% 33% 15% 8% 14% 17% 13% 19%
Q7. Have recent price Yes,caused moderate
increases in gasoline hardship 36% 40% 46% 38% 32% 44% 41% 32% 37% 38% 33% 44%
caused any financial
hardship for you or  horgave notcaused | 5o, 38% 27% 47% 61% 24% | 44% | 60% | 49% |  46% 54% | 37%
your household?
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
water supply, drought,| 360, 34% | 36% | 42% | 37% | 38% | 33% 36% 40% 41% 37% 28%
'ffrsess%f”ffdrfff;: forest 14% 14% | 16% | 12% | 16% | 13% | 13% 18% 7% 9% 9% 22%
global warming,
climate change, 14% 22% 3% 11% 23% 13% 3% 9% 17% 10% 18% 17%
greenhouse gases
government
3‘8 E?Xtth“’hat dt° you regulation-too much,
thin rlts te mos overregulation, 4% 1% 11% 4% 1% 2% 12% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4%
importan tal | politicians,
?:c\?r:g%r:ﬁ?o?nilassue environmentalists
today? gi{lg‘;'i'grt‘i:“sﬁggic'e 3% 4% | 2% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3%
energy, fossil fuels,
solar, nuclear, wind, 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2%
alternative
Other (specify) 18% 16% 23% 16% 10% 19% 29% 22% 24% 19% 18% 17%
(vol) don't know 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7%
Unweighted n 1132 569 290 242 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 248
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
water supply, drought,| 570, | 36% 29% 40% 43% | 28% | 36% | 36% | 38% | 38% | 36%
{oss of forests, forest | 14% | 14% 21% 10% 13% | 15% | 15% | 14% | 14% | 19% | 11%
global warming,
climate change, 11% 16% 18% 14% 12% 16% 13% 16% 10% 16% 13%
greenhouse gases
government
3‘8 E?X:’hWhat dt° you regulation-too much,
thin rlts te mos overregulation, 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5%
Importan tal i politicians,
?:;Ir:(g)%rgﬁ?o?nilassue environmentalists
today? gir;ig‘;'i'(‘)‘rt‘i:"sﬁggic'e 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% | 5% | 3% | 4%
energy, fossil fuels,
solar, nuclear, wind, 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2%
alternative
Other (specify) 22% | 17% 16% 17% 17% | 20% | 21% | 19% | 14% | 12% | 22%
(vol) don't know 9% 8% 7% 9% 5% 12% 8% 7% 13% 8% 7%
Unweighted n 365 767 301 466 582 550 208 676 248 197 921
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Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : . e
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate

water supply, drought,| 30 37% 43% 33% 36% 37% 35% 37% | 34% 45% 0% 37% | 34%
'ff’rsess °vfwf|%’ffrs;ss forest 13% 17% 10% 15% 15% 14% 13% 15% | 14% 15% 0% 14% 15%
global warming,
climate change, 14% 14% 9% 13% 18% 15% 13% 15% 16% 8% 0% 13% 18%
greenhouse gases
government

?\8 I':?Xt’h“"hat do you regulation-too much,

frrl';o;tz r“te most overregulation, 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 0% 4% 4%

h . politicians,

environmental issue  gpyironmentalists

facing California X X i

today? e s manicle 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% | 3% 3% 0% 4% 3%
energy, fossil fuels,
solar, nuclear, wind, 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0%
alternative
Other (specify) 19% 16% 23% 18% 16% 23% 18% 17% 18% 19% 0% 19% 18%
(vol) don't know 8% 8% 7% 11% 6% 8% 11% 6% 9% 7% 0% 8% 7%
Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 629 184 249 666 949 183 0 862 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
Q12. In thinking about yery important 45% 59% | 27% | 38% | 59% | 44% | 27% 40% 44% 51% 41% 47%
the California o
governor’s election in - g, ewhat important 42% 37% | 42% | 51% | 38% | 47% | 41% 38% 43% 40% 42% 45%
_November, how
i'ﬁ'ﬁﬁétﬁé‘.bi"té’s"” ar®  Not too important 13% 4% | 30% | 12% | 4% 9% | 32% 21% 12% 10% 17% 8%
Environment the Don't know 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | o% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
determining your Unweighted n 1131 569 | 290 | 241 | 443 | 354 | 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q12. In thinking about yery important 42% | 47% 47% 47% 37% | 55% 49% 45% | 44% | 42% | 47%
the California L
ﬂ?\'grﬁg;rs ﬁ'xtm" N Somewhat important | 40% 42% 44% 41% 46% | 37% 38% 40% | 49% | 48% | 38%
;'r?é’g:rfgﬂa?tg:u are  Not too important 18% | 11% 8% 12% 18% | 8% 13% | 15% | 7% | 10% | 15%
Evironment in- Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | o% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
determining your Unweighted n 365 | 766 300 466 582 | 549 | 208 | 675 | 248 | 197 | 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q12. In thinking about yery important 45% 47% 49% 44% 45% 45% 53% 43% | 43% 53% 44% | a9%
the California o
governor’s election in - g4 mewhat important 42% 40% 36% 41% 45% 43% 40% 1% | 42% 40% 4% | 44%
_November, how
;wgg;‘,fglﬁg’tg’;” are ot too important 13% 13% 14% 15% 10% 12% 7% 16% | 14% 7% 15% 7%
22\5,::';’“";:“'} the Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0%
determining your Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 | 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
The Republican
Q13. Regardless of  candidate in your 34% 5% 86% | 34% 2% 31% | 84% 48% 40% 29% 36% 23%
your choice in the district
2022 election for US .
House of The Democratic
Representatives candidate in your 65% 95% 13% 63% 97% 68% 15% 52% 58% 69% 63% 76%
which of these district
Batar o hanling © @ Don't know 1% 0% | 0% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1%
environmental issues
inthe U.S.? Unweighted n 1124 567 288 238 440 350 328 215 124 247 178 245
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
The Republican
Q13. Regardless of candidate in your 45% 29% 24% 32% 36% 32% 31% 37% 30% 22% 41%
your choice in the district
2022 election for US Th .
House of e Democratic
Representatives candidate in your 54% 70% 76% 66% 63% 67% 68% 63% 68% 78% 58%
which of these district
P roling© 2 Don't know 1% | 1% 0% 2% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1%
environmental issues
in the U.S.? Unweighted n 362 762 298 464 579 545 208 672 244 196 915
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egﬂggtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
The Republican
Q13. Regardless of candidate in your 34% 34% 39% 38% 27% 34% 30% 35% 35% 31% 38% 24%
your choice in the district
2022 election for US Th .
House of e Democratic
Representatives candidate in your 65% 64% 60% 61% 72% 64% 69% 64% 64% 68% 61% 75%
which of these district
S rolingo 2 Don't know 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% | 1% 1% 1% | 1%
environmental issues
inthe U.S.? Unweighted n 931 193 149 350 625 183 245 664 941 183 856 257

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
Q14. Next, would you Big problem 7% 79% 76% 75% 80% 79% 2% 78% 80% 83% 2% 73%
say that the supply of Somewhat of a
water is a big problem, problem 19% 18% 19% 20% 18% 15% 23% 18% 19% 16% 22% 21%
somewhat of a o, o, 0, o, o, 0, o, 0, 0, 0, 0, o,
problem, or not much Not much of a problem 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 1% 2% 6% 6%
of a problem in your  Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
partof California? ), eighted n 1132 560 | 290 | 242 | 443 | 354 | 328 216 124 248 179 248
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q14. Next, would you :ig problemf 78% 7% 73% 79% 79% 75% 74% 78% 79% 75% 78%
say that the supply of Somewhat of a
water is a big problem, problem 19% 19% 21% 18% 18% 20% 22% 18% 17% 22% 18%
E?&?Z”nﬂ‘aifﬂﬁt much Not much of a problem| 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% | 5% 4% 4% | 4% | 3% | 4%
ofa prol;Ie_m inyour  Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? — ;, yeighted n 365 | 767 301 466 582 | 550 | 208 | 676 | 248 | 197 | 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
No Yes only egzggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Q14. Next, would you :ig problemf 76% 82% 78% 73% 81% 80% 73% 78% 7% 76% 78% 74%
say that the supply of Somewhat of a
water is a big problem, problem 20% 13% 17% 21% 18% 16% 22% 19% 19% 19% 17% 24%
E?&?Z”nﬂ‘aifﬂﬁt much Not much of a problem| 4% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% | 4% 5% 5% 2%
ofa prol;Ie_m inyour  Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? — ; yeighted n 938 193 149 354 629 184 249 666 | 949 183 862 | 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Q15. Overall, doyou  Too much 4% 1% 9% 4% 0% 3% 10% 7% 4% 2% 6% 1%
think that the state and i
local governments are The right amount 21% 23% 18% 19% 18% 27% 20% 18% 22% 25% 23% 20%
‘r’ig'r"‘tgamu“r‘\;‘c:r' the  Not enough 75% 77% | 72% | 76% | 82% | 70% | 70% 75% 75% 72% 71% 79%
enough to respond to  Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
the current drought in
California? Unweighted n 1130 569 290 240 443 354 328 216 124 247 179 247

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast

Q15. Overall, doyou  Too much 6% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4%
think that the state and i
local governments are The I‘Ight amount 19% 22% 19% 24% 20% 22% 26% 19% 20% 13% 26%
ﬁ'i;'h"tga‘rggu"r“;‘c;‘r' the  Not enough 75% | 75% 80% 72% 75% | 75% | 70% | 76% | 78% | 84% | 70%
enough to respond to  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
the current drought in
California? Unweighted n 365 765 300 465 581 549 208 674 248 196 921

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q15. Overall, do you  Too much 3% 8% 3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3%
think that the state and .
local governments are The rlght amount 20% 25% 25% 22% 18% 22% 25% 19% 18% 33% 23% 17%
‘r‘igg‘tgaﬁgu"r“;‘c;‘r' :":j Not enough 7% 67% 71% 72% 80% 7% 69% 7% | 7% 65% 73% 80%
enough to respond to  Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
the current drought in
California? Unweighted n 937 193 149 354 627 183 249 666 947 183 861 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
ﬁﬂ-sk?ﬁet'fﬂ" do yolu . Too much 3% 1% 8% 2% 1% 3% 7% 7% 3% 2% 5% 1%
mn a e people in
our part of cg|if°F:nia The right amount 24% 19% 31% 26% 15% 26% 37% 21% 27% 25% 33% 20%
y! P
ihe ‘r’i‘;'h“tga‘rggu“r‘];":;‘r’ Not enough 72% 80% | 60% | 72% | 84% | 71% | 56% 73% 70% 72% 61% 79%
:\Ozl‘?nough t?éesporf‘\td Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
o the current drou
in California? 9 Unweighted n 1131 569 290 241 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q16. Overall, do you  Too much 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
think that the people in i
your part of California The right amount 23% 25% 20% 27% 23% | 26% 22% 24% | 28% | 18% | 28%
are ﬂgmga‘r;’gu":];“’;‘r' Not enough 72% | 72% 78% 69% 72% | 72% | 76% | 72% | 69% | 79% | 68%
:10: henough t? ‘;esporr‘ltd Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
o the current drou
in California? 9 Unweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 675 248 197 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q16. Overall, do you  Too much 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3%
think that the people in i
your part of California The right amount 24% 25% 21% 27% 23% 19% 23% 26% 24% 27% 28% 16%
?r:: ﬂ;mgaﬁl’gu'm‘c;‘r' Not enough 73% 69% 77% 68% 74% 79% 72% 70% | 72% 71% 69% 81%
:10: |:enough t? éeSpOth Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 the curren rou
in California? 9 Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
Q17. Do you think Yes, has contributed 7% 96% 41% 77% 98% 84% 37% 66% 72% 81% 78% 82%
climate change has No, has not 23% 4% | 59% | 21% | 2% | 16% | 63% 34% 27% 19% 22% 17%
ntribu
galifomia’s Ct:[,rent Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
rou or not?
9 Unweighted n 1131 569 290 241 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q17. Do you think Yes, has contributed 68% 80% 82% 80% 73% 81% 81% 73% 80% 83% 73%
ggrr:lt?tg iggr}ge has ygnt*;f‘;u't‘:é 31% 19% 18% 20% 26% | 19% 19% 26% | 19% | 16% | 27%
mou
galifomia’s Cl:,r,rent Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
rou or notv
9 Unweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 675 248 197 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q17. Do you think Yes, has contributed 7% 76% 7% 72% 82% 76% 85% 74% 76% 82% 74% 84%
ggmltguiggr;ge has :‘:‘gm':labsu't‘:é 23% 24% 23% 28% 17% 23% 15% 26% | 24% 18% 26% 15%
galifomia’s Cl:[)rent Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
rought or not?
9 Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Yes, done a lot to
’ 51% 57% 49% 42% 45% 61% 46% 48% 49% 61% 40% 48%
Q18. Would you say reduce water use
that you and your Yes, done a little to
family have taken reduce water use 38% 35% 38% 42% 44% 29% 39% 37% 48% 32% 40% 40%
steps to reduce water
Use recently in g‘t‘;’p';a"e not taken 12% 8% | 14% | 17% | 11% | 10% | 15% 15% 3% 7% 20% 12%
response to the
cur'r)ent drought? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1129 567 290 241 442 354 327 215 124 248 179 246
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Yes, done a lot to
Q16. Would you say reduce water use 48% 52% 49% 54% 48% 53% 59% 44% 57% 41% 56%
that you and your Yes, done a little to
family have taken reduce water use 40% 37% 40% 35% 38% 38% 34% 42% 31% 41% 36%
steps to reduce water
lisé racently In Nparvenottaken | 5, | 129 12% 1% 14% | 9% | 7% | 14% | 11% | 19% | 8%
response to the
currr,ent drought? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 364 765 299 466 581 548 208 674 247 197 919
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes H'ghozf;‘“' College Soliege | <40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Yes, done a lot to
Q16. Would you say reduce water use 51% 50% 63% 53% 42% 57% 57% 45% 48% 63% 53% 47%
that you and your Yes, done a little to
family have taken reduce water use 38% 37% 28% 33% 47% 34% 29% 43% 40% 27% 37% 37%
steps to reduce water
use recently in Niperve not taken 1% 13% 9% 14% 1% 9% 15% 12% | 12% 10% 10% | 15%
response to the
currr,ent drought? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 936 193 149 353 627 182 249 666 946 183 860 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022

Page 17



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q19. Do you think that yeg 65% 79% | 43% | 61% | 82% | 62% | 43% 63% 66% 76% 64% 59%
pollution of drinking
water is a more
sorious health threat No 33% 20% | 52% | 37% | 16% | 32% | 56% 36% 33% 23% 31% 38%
{ﬂ;ﬂ";‘i{,;’r“;‘:gi?;eas Don’t know 3% 1% | 6% | 2% | 2% | 5% | 1% 2% 1% 0% 5% 2%
your part of California, . veighted n 1131 569 | 290 | 241 | 443 | 354 | 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q19. Do you think that yeg 63% | 66% 59% 69% 64% | 66% | 75% | 57% | 74% | 74% | 60%
pollution of drinking
‘;":r‘;'u': ;e';‘l‘t’ﬁeth reat NO 35% | 31% 38% 27% 34% | 31% 25% 39% | 24% | 22% | 39%
;ﬂ;ﬁ"g‘:ﬂ;’r“;‘r’;‘;ﬁeas Don’t know 1% | 3% 3% 4% 2% | 3% 0% | 4% | 2% | 5% | 1%
your part of California,  yeighted n 365 | 766 300 466 582 | 549 | 208 | 675 | 248 | 197 | 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes H'gt‘)ﬁl‘;hoo' egﬁlégg(e) N (ggg?‘gfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent
Q19. Do you think that yeg 65% 66% 68% 61% 67% 72% 67% 62% | 63% 73% 61% 75%
pollution of drinking
water is a more o, 0, 0, o, o, o, o, 0, o, 0, 0, 0,
serious health threat No 32% 33% 29% 35% 32% 21% 31% 37% | 34% 26% 38% 20%
{ﬂ;ﬁ"g‘:ﬁ;’r“;?g‘a‘;?;eas Don’t know 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 7% 1% 1% | 3% 1% 1% 4%
your part of California,  yeighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 | 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Q20. How serious a Very serious 12% 13% 9% 13% 10% 17% 8% 10% 17% 17% 12% 6%
Eﬁﬂﬁi‘aéﬂ'ﬁ?h'ﬁnkm g Somewhat serious 25% 24% | 28% | 22% | 21% | 29% | 29% 31% 21% 28% 21% 24%
water in your part of  Not too serious 62% 61% 63% 65% 69% 54% 63% 58% 63% 55% 67% 68%
oy 2 pon't know 1% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
family? Unweighted n 1131 569 290 241 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 247

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q20. How serious a Very serious 12% 12% 8% 14% 12% 12% 14% 10% 15% 12% 12%
ggﬂﬁg;ﬂ’g?‘dﬁnking Somewhat serious 28% | 24% 23% 25% 25% | 26% | 34% | 23% | 22% | 21% | 27%
water in your part of  Not too serious 59% 63% 68% 61% 63% 61% 50% 67% 63% 66% 60%
o o and  pont know 1% | 1% 2% 0% 0% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1%
family? Unweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 675 248 197 921

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College : :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q20. How serious a Very serious 12% 14% 19% 9% 11% 23% 12% 8% 11% 15% 10% 18%
ggﬂﬁg;ﬂ’g?‘dﬁnking Somewhat serious 26% 23% 38% 25% 19% 36% 33% 18% | 24% 30% 22% | 32%
water in your part of  Not too serious 62% 64% 41% 64% 70% 39% 53% 75% 64% 52% 68% 49%
o o and  pont know 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% | 0% 2% 1% | 1%
family? Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Q21. Next, would you Big problem 29% 36% | 20% | 24% | 35% | 34% | 16% 34% 35% 43% 18% 20%
:agfi;h;:;g,'e';g"mw" is g:’o"g,eg,v:a* ofa 44% 47% | 38% | 45% | 50% | 39% | 42% 40% 38% 45% 43% 53%
;‘r’ggf:’r:l‘ag:’;gt much Not much of a problem 27% 17% | 42% | 31% | 15% | 27% | 42% 27% 27% 12% 39% 26%
ofa prolsle_m inyour  Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
partof California? ), eighted n 1130 568 | 290 | 241 | 442 | 354 | 328 216 124 248 179 246

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q21. Next, would you Big problem 33% | 27% 20% 31% 26% | 32% 37% 24% | 32% | 33% | 27%
:agi;h:rtoal;lf e’;:"““" is ‘:‘:’o'gfgﬂl‘a‘ ofa 39% | 46% 49% 44% 43% | 45% | 40% | 45% | 44% | 46% | 42%
;?&7:$a232§t much ot much of a problem| 28% 27% 30% 25% 31% | 23% 22% 30% | 24% | 21% | 31%
ofa prol;Ie_m inyour  Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California?  , yeighted n 365 | 765 299 466 582 | 548 | 208 | 674 | 248 | 196 | 921

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College ¥ . .
No Yes only eggggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q21. Next, would you Big problem 29% 29% 36% 28% 28% 40% 34% 23% 28% 36% 25% 39%
:agi;h:rtoal;lf e’;:"““" is ‘:‘:’o'gfgﬂl‘a‘ ofa 44% 43% 38% 44% 46% 40% 42% 46% | 44% 42% 44% | 45%
;?&7:$a232§t much Notmuch of a problem|  27% 28% 26% 29% 26% 20% 24% 31% 28% 22% 31% 16%
ofa prol;Ie_m inyour  Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California?  y, yeighted n 937 193 149 353 628 184 249 665 | 947 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
- i (] 00 (] (1] 0 (] (1] (] (] (] () (]
Q22. Do you think that yes 56% 69% 31% 56% | 76% 53% | 31% 42% 53% 65% 64% 56%
air pollution is a more
serious health threat No 43% 30% 68% 42% 23% 46% 69% 57% 47% 34% 35% 42%
in lower-income areas
than other areas in Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
your part of California, i
or not? Unweighted n 1131 569 290 241 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q22. Do you think that yes 46% | 60% 54% 64% 55% | 57% 65% 48% | 67% | 73% | 46%
air pollution is a more
serious health threat No 53% 38% 44% 35% 44% 42% 35% 51% 32% 26% 53%
in lower-income areas
than other areas in Don’t know 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%
your part of California, .
or not? Unweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 675 248 197 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
gﬁol?lo tyg: t:;nll;zhrzt Yes 56% 55% 50% 51% 64% 57% 59% 55% 54% 64% 52% 66%
i ution i
serious health threat No 42% 45% 50% 46% 35% 42% 40% 44% 44% 36% 47% 33%
in lower-income areas
than other areas in Don’t know 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
your part of California, i
or not? Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
. Very serious 12% 15% 8% 11% 11% 18% 9% 14% 10% 28% 4% 6%
Q23. How serious a
health threat is air Somewhat serious 39% 46% 33% 34% 48% 40% 27% 42% 52% 40% 35% 38%
gi?'(':gtl'i‘f’;‘"':i‘ayt%”; JPart  Not too serious 47% 38% | 59% | 54% | 41% | 42% | 63% 43% 38% 32% 61% 54%
and your immediate Don’t know 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
ilv?
family? Unweighted n 1130 568 | 200 | 241 | 442 | 354 | 3028 216 124 247 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
. Very serious 13% 12% 6% 16% 12% 13% 20% 9% 14% 11% 13%
Q23. How serious a
health threat is air Somewhat serious 45% 37% 35% 38% 36% 42% 46% 37% 38% 48% 34%
pollution in your part ot 16 serious 42% | 50% 57% 45% 51% | 43% | 32% | 54% | 48% | 40% | 52%
of California to you
and your immediate Don’t know 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%
ily?
family? Unweighted n 365 765 300 465 581 549 207 675 | 248 | 196 | 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes “'g'j)flﬁ,hw' college Sollege | <saok | $40k-§79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
. Very serious 11% 19% 22% 9% 12% 18% 16% 9% 11% 21% 11% 16%
Q23. How serious a
health threat is air Somewhat serious 40% 35% 44% 42% 35% 46% 43% 35% 40% 37% 38% 43%
g?'(':‘;tl'l‘f’;‘r;"l‘ayg‘; 53" Not too serious 48% 46% 31% 49% 54% 36% 39% 55% | 49% 41% 50% 41%
and your immediate Don’t know 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
ily?
family? Unweighted n 938 192 148 354 628 183 249 666 948 182 861 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
Q24. Next, how much  Big problem 47% 51% | 43% | 41% | 51% | 48% | 40% 47% 52% 41% 45% 51%
of a problem is the
threat of wildfires in §f°"gf;’¥:a‘ ofa 34% 31% | 33% | 42% | 34% | 31% | 36% 34% 30% 35% 37% 33%
our part of
)(,:alif(?rnia? Isitabig Notmuch of a problem 19% 17% 24% 16% 15% 21% 24% 19% 17% 24% 18% 17%
B ety oot 2 o Don't know 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
much of a problem?  ynweighted n 1131 569 290 241 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast
Q24. Next, how much Big problem 50% 45% 51% 42% 43% 51% 49% 48% 42% 45% 47%
of a problem is the
threat of wildfires in  Somewnat of 32% | 35% 33% 37% 37% | 32% | 28% | 34% | 40% | 38% | 32%
our part of
)(I:anffmia? Isitabig Not much of a problem| 18% 19% 16% 21% 21% 17% 23% 18% 18% 16% 21%
B o ar et 2t °F Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | o% | 0% | o% | o% | o%
much of a problem?  ynweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 675 | 248 | 197 | 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egﬁﬂ:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q24. Next, how much Big problem 45% 55% 54% 43% 47% 54% 45% 45% 47% 46% 44% 55%
of a problem is the
threat of wildfires in Sronamatofa 36% 27% 25% 35% 38% 34% 37% 33% | 34% 35% 35% | 33%
our part of
{:alifc?rnia? Isitabig Notmuch of a problem 19% 18% 21% 22% 15% 12% 18% 22% 19% 19% 21% 12%
B el oy oot 2+ %" Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0%
much of a problem? Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
. . Very serious 24% 25% | 24% 24% 23% 28% 22% 22% 24% 22% 27% 22%
Q25. How serious is
the threat of wildfires Somewhat serious 38% 42% 29% | 42% 44% 37% 29% 36% 42% 33% 33% 46%
g‘a}’i‘f’;‘:n?:fo°;°ur Not too serious 38% 34% | 47% | 34% | 32% | 35% | 49% 42% 34% 45% 39% 32%
personal and Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
h oo
economic wellbeing? \;,/oiqhted n 1131 569 | 200 | 241 | 443 | 354 | 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
. . Very serious 26% 24% 23% 24% 20% 28% 23% 24% 26% 23% 25%
Q25. How serious is
the threat of wildfires Somewhat serious 36% 39% 44% 36% 37% 39% 43% 36% 38% 45% 34%
g‘a}’i‘;’;‘r’n?:ff;our Not too serious 38% | 38% 33% 40% 43% | 32% | 34% | 40% | 36% | 32% | 41%
personal and Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
p C o
economic wellbeing? -, cighted n 365 766 300 466 582 | 549 208 675 | 248 | 197 | 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College ¥ . .
No Yes only eggggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
. . Very serious 22% 34% 31% 20% 25% 27% 29% 22% 22% 33% 22% 30%
Q25. How serious is
the threat of wildfires Somewhat serious 38% 38% 37% 37% 40% 43% 37% 37% 38% 39% 37% 40%
g‘a}’i‘;’;‘r’n?:ff;our Not too serious 40% 29% 32% 44% 35% 30% 35% 41% | 40% 27% 40% 30%
personal and Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
p C o
economic wellbeing? ;, cighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
Q26. Do you think that Yes, has contributed 77% 95% 45% 76% 96% 81% 42% 63% 71% 80% 75% 85%
ggmta_tg iggr}ge has Egnt':f;u't‘:é 22% 5% | 53% | 23% | 4% | 17% | 56% 36% 27% 19% 21% 15%
ntribu
Cfill.jlff?mia’s refignt Don’t know 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0%
wi Ires or not?
Unweighted n 1131 569 290 241 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q26. Do you think that Yes, has contributed 66% 81% 85% 79% 75% 79% 80% 74% 80% 82% 73%
ggrr:lt?tg iggr}ge has ygnt*;f‘;u't‘:é 33% 18% 15% 20% 24% | 20% 20% 25% | 19% | 15% | 26%
mou
C?I';ff'?mia’s reﬁgnt Don’t know 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
wi Ires or notv
Unweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 675 248 197 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
No Yes only egzggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Q26. Do you think that Yes, has contributed 7% 76% 74% 72% 83% 74% 81% 76% 75% 82% 75% 82%
ggmltguiggr;ge has :‘:‘gm':labsu't‘:é 22% 24% 23% 28% 16% 22% 19% 24% | 23% 18% 25% 16%
C‘.*Igff?f"ia’s recent  Don't know 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3%
wildfires or not?
Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022

Page 25



Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q27. How much A great deal 29% 34% 20% 26% 30% 32% 23% 20% 37% 31% 33% 25%
confidence do you
have in the Only some 57% 61% 50% 59% 64% 53% 49% 58% 53% 55% 56% 63%
government in terms  Hardly any 14% 5% | 30% | 15% | 5% | 14% | 28% 22% 10% 14% 11% 12%
respondrttofwildfires in Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
our part o
éalifc?rnia? Unweighted n 1131 569 290 241 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast
Q27. How much A great deal 26% 30% 25% 33% 28% 29% 32% 28% 27% 18% 35%
confidence do you
have in the Only some 57% 57% 63% 54% 57% 57% 59% 56% 57% 66% 52%
gi?;’t‘;';‘e";g:‘,:;;‘stf;’"s Hardly any 17% | 13% 12% 14% 15% | 13% 9% 16% | 15% | 16% | 13%
respondrttOfwildfires in Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
our part o
%alifc,'\)rnia? Unweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 675 248 197 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q27. How much A great deal 30% 22% 31% 30% 27% 25% 31% 28% 29% 28% 31% 24%
confidence do you
have in the Only some 56% 62% 58% 54% 60% 61% 56% 56% 56% 62% 55% 61%
g‘?:’tgr:‘er;‘g:‘n‘e';‘stf;ms Hardly any 14% 17% 11% 17% 13% 14% 12% 16% | 15% 1% 14% 15%
respondrttofwildfires in Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
our part o
¥:a|if§mia? Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
328- HOWbconceLnedt Very concerned 19% 16% | 23% | 22% | 16% | 20% | 22% 19% 27% 16% 16% 17%
ave you been abou
the threat of power Somewhat concerned 35% 38% 28% 38% 40% 38% 26% 31% 32% 33% 34% 44%
shutoffs to prevent o o o o o 5 o o o o o o
wildfires where you Not too concerned 34% 36% 32% 31% 34% 30% 37% 36% 34% 38% 33% 33%
c;g’ c"t';"cee{:: dbee" Not at all concerned 12% 10% | 16% | 10% | 10% | 11% | 15% 14% 6% 13% 18% 6%
soTtewhat conce:’ned, Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not too concerned, or
not at all concerned? Unweighted n 1132 569 290 242 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 248
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q28. How concerned  Very concerned 24% 17% 18% 15% 18% 19% 18% 18% 21% 18% 19%
have you been about
the threat of power Somewhat concerned | 32% 37% 44% 33% 36% 34% 39% 33% 37% | 40% | 32%
shutoffs to prevent o o o o o o o o o o o
wildfires where you Not too concerned 34% 34% 32% 35% 34% 34% 31% 35% 35% 29% 37%
czg’ c"(';]"cee!r/:: dbee" Not at all concerned | 11% | 13% 6% 16% 12% | 12% | 12% | 14% | 7% | 13% | 12%
sonewhat conceaned, Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not too concerned, or
not at all concerned? Unweighted n 365 767 301 466 582 550 208 676 248 197 921

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egzggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q28. How concerned  Very concerned 17% 24% 25% 17% 17% 27% 22% 15% 19% 19% 18% 21%
have you been about
the threat of power Somewhat concerned 35% 35% 36% 35% 35% 39% 35% 34% 33% 43% 32% 40%
shutoffs to prevent o o o o o o o o o o o o
wildfires where you Not too concerned 34% 33% 29% 33% 37% 28% 32% 37% 34% 32% 36% 29%
c;‘r’; c'f:\":g:: dbee" Not at all concerned 13% 8% 10% 15% 1% 6% 10% 15% | 13% 6% 13% 10%
sonewhat conceaned, Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not 100 concerned, or
not at all concerned? Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 629 184 249 666 949 183 862 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
Eggﬁ:fgigg;:gy 72% 85% | 44% | 78% | 91% | 75% | 42% 63% 57% 75% 76% 82%
They will start
happening within a 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 1%
few years
Q29. On another topic, They will start
which of the following happening within your 8% 9% 9% 4% 5% 11% 9% 9% 13% 6% 8% 6%
statements reflects lifetime
your view of when the They will not happen
effects of climate within your lifetime, 0 9 o o 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
change will begin to Lt they will affect 8% 3% | 19% | 7% | 1% | 7% | 19% 8% 9% 12% 5% 6%
happen? future generations
Eg% Will never 9% 1% | 25% | 8% | 0% | 5% | 27% 17% 14% 4% 8% 6%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1130 569 290 240 443 354 327 216 123 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
EES%:?Z%Z}ISZ,?" 61% | 77% 81% 75% 71% | 73% | 69% | 73% | 73% | 80% | 67%
They will start
happening within a 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
few years
Q29. On another topic, They will start
which of the following happening within your| 10% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 12% 6% 8% 6% 9%
statements reflects lifetime
your view of when the They will not happen
effects of climate within your lifetime, 0 o 0 0 9 0 9 9 9 9 9
change will beginto they will affect 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 5% 9%
happen? future generations
hey will never
-rl;appen 17% 6% 6% 6% 11% 7% 7% 1% 8% 6% 11%
Don’t know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 364 766 300 466 581 549 208 674 248 196 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Eggﬂ:fgigggggy 73% 66% 66% 68% 80% 66% 76% 73% | 72% 73% 69% | 78%
They will start
happening within a 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 4%
few years
Q29. On another topic, They will start
which of the following happening within your 7% 12% 8% 10% 6% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8%
statements reflects lifetime
your view of when the They will not happen
effects of climate within your lifetime, 0 o o o o 9 o o o o o 9
change will beginto )t they will affect 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 8% 5% 9% 8% 8% 9% 4%
happen? future generations
Eg;’;g{‘"' never 9% 10% 12% 1% 6% 10% 9% 9% | 10% 6% 1% | 6%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 937 193 149 354 627 184 249 666 947 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland lo) S
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con vZT| er; Errlnz;)ri]re Los Angeles ra[;ligglo an | sf Bay Area
ﬁe‘r‘;%,fgl'l‘;e'" to me 24% 34% | 7% | 21% | 35% | 23% | 8% 20% 15% 28% 25% 26%
One of several
Q30 Comparedto .~ important concerns to 55% 63% | 37% | 57% | 63% | 62% | 34% 47% 53% 59% 50% 62%
you say addressing me .
igs'_‘f'_l’,_f' climate change 2‘;“ an important 21% 2% | 56% | 21% | 1% | 15% | 58% 33% 32% 13% 25% 12%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1131 569 | 290 | 241 443 | 354 | 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast| Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
‘;‘e‘r‘;';ﬁgl'l‘;em to me 18% | 26% 25% 27% 23% | 25% 29% 20% | 27% | 27% | 22%
One of several
o‘ﬁ%ﬁ:&gg’iﬁg& 4  important concerns to | 49% | 57% 61% 55% 50% | 60% | 56% | 54% | 57% | 1% | 51%
you say addressing me .
igslf%al climate change (’;‘gr“ ge"r:‘";g%t:"t 33% 16% 14% 18% 27% 15% 15% 26% | 16% | 12% | 27%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 675 248 | 197 | 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ngf:,rs“(;hool egﬁggggn Gﬁg::llzg?e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
ﬁe‘r‘;%,fgl'l‘;e'" to me 24% 23% 19% 21% 29% 18% 27% 25% | 22% 33% 22% 27%
One of several
Q30 Comparedto  important concerns to | 55% 56% 57% 53% 56% 65% 56% 50% | 56% 52% 52% | 63%
you say addressing me .
igs'_‘f'_l’,_f' climate change 2‘;“ an important 21% 21% 24% 26% 15% 17% 17% 25% | 23% 15% 25% 10%
Don’t know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022

Page 29



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I ér:‘iapr:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Very serious 54% 73% 20% 50% 81% 53% 15% 45% 45% 57% 51% 58%
3131- :'l_OW ﬁeri?us ofa Somewhat serious 26% 25% 29% 28% 18% 30% 33% 25% 33% 28% 26% 28%
change to the Not too serious 1% 1% | 22% | 17% | 1% | 13% | 21% 12% 10% 10% 14% 8%
economy and quality  Not at all serious 9% 1% 28% 6% 0% 3% 30% 18% 12% 5% 9% 5%
of life for California’s
future? Don’t know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1130 569 290 240 443 353 328 216 124 248 179 246
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Very serious 46% 57% 58% 56% 49% 58% 59% 50% 55% 68% 45%
3‘31- :"_OW Fefigus of a Somewhat serious 26% 26% 27% 26% 25% 28% 28% 25% 27% 16% 32%
change to the Not too serious 1% | 10% 9% 1% 12% | 9% 6% | 13% | 1% | 9% | 11%
economy and quality  Not at all serious 16% 6% 5% 7% 13% 5% 8% 1% 7% 6% | 12%
of life for California’s
future? Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 365 765 299 466 582 548 208 675 247 197 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Very serious 54% 52% 53% 48% 60% 56% 56% 52% 54% 52% 47% 69%
3131' :-I_ow I§eri<t>us of a Somewhat serious 26% 28% 29% 27% 24% 26% 30% 24% 24% 36% 29% 20%
change to the Not too serious 1% 8% 6% 13% 10% 1% 5% 13% | 12% 4% 13% | 5%
economy and quality  Not at all serious 9% 13% 1% 12% 6% 6% 8% 1% | 10% 8% 1% 5%
of life for California’s
future? Don’t know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 937 193 149 354 627 184 249 665 948 182 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I ér:‘iapr:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Very concerned [ 25% 35% 9% 21% 33% 27% 8% 18% 22% 34% 14% 32%
Somewhat concerned 38% 47% 23% 36% 53% 36% 20% 35% 37% 39% 41% 41%
Q32. How about Not too concerned 22% 16% | 30% | 25% | 12% | 30% | 29% 23% 22% 20% 30% 14%
increased rising sea
levels? Are you...? Not at all concerned 15% 1% 37% 17% 2% 7% 42% 24% 20% 7% 15% 13%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1131 569 290 241 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal %eor:tt:]atll South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
oas
Very concerned 20% 27% 32% 24% 20% 30% 32% 19% 30% 27% 24%
Somewhat concerned | 35% 40% 40% 39% 37% 39% 40% 38% 37% 47% 33%
Q32. How about Not too concerned 23% 22% 14% 27% 23% 22% 19% 25% | 21% | 18% | 25%
increased rising sea
levels? Are you...? Not at all concerned 23% 11% 13% 10% 20% 9% 9% 18% 12% 8% 19%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 675 248 197 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes ”ig';rs,@h“' eﬁsﬁiggi ) Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Very concerned [ 23% 32% 29% 21% 27% 28% 26% 23% 24% 29% 22% 31%
Somewhat concerned 39% 32% 36% 38% 39% 37% 44% 37% 37% 42% 36% 43%
Q32. How about Not too concerned 23% 20% 24% 22% 22% 24% 18% 23% | 23% 19% 25% 17%
increased rising sea
levels? Are you...? Not at all concerned 14% 16% 11% 19% 12% 11% 11% 18% 16% 10% 17% 8%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
Very concerned 50% 67% 26% 44% 69% 53% 20% 48% 53% 59% 47% 46%
Somewhat concerned 30% 28% 29% 35% 28% 30% 33% 25% 25% 27% 32% 37%
Q33. How about heat  Not too concerned 14% 4% | 31% [ 13% | 3% | 12% | 32% 19% 18% 1% 14% 11%
waves that are more
severe? Are you...? Not at all concerned 6% 1% 14% 8% 1% 5% 15% 8% 5% 3% 7% 6%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1131 569 290 241 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal C';E)r:-tt:‘atll South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
oas
Very concerned 50% 51% 46% 53% 46% 55% 60% 44% 54% 58% 45%
Somewhat concerned | 24% 32% 36% 30% 29% 31% 27% 31% 29% 30% 30%
Q33. How about heat  Not too concerned 19% 12% 11% 12% 17% | 10% 9% 15% | 14% | 9% 16%
waves that are more
severe? Are you...? Not at all concerned 7% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 3% 9% 3% 2% 8%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 675 248 197 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes ”ig';rs,@h“' eﬁsﬁiggi ) Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Very concerned 50% 53% 57% 46% 51% 58% 58% 45% 48% 60% 44% 64%
Somewhat concerned 30% 27% 26% 31% 31% 26% 29% 32% 31% 25% 32% 26%
Q33. How about heat  Not too concerned 14% 13% 12% 15% 14% 1% 8% 17% 14% 12% 16% 6%
waves that are more
severe? Are you...? Not at all concerned 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 4% 7% 7% 3% 7% 3%
Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
Very concerned 67% 83% 41% 63% 86% 70% 34% 59% 67% 71% 60% 68%
Somewhat concerned 22% 16% 31% 25% 12% 24% 34% 24% 24% 24% 24% 21%
Q34. How about Not too concerned 8% 1% | 20% | 6% 1% 3% | 22% 12% 5% 4% 10% 7%
droughts that are more
severe? Are you...? Not at all concerned 4% 0% 8% 6% 0% 3% 9% 5% 5% 1% 5% 4%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1131 569 290 241 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal C';E)r:-tt:‘atll South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
oas
Very concerned 63% 68% 68% 68% 60% 73% 71% 65% 67% 72% 63%
Somewhat concerned | 23% 22% 20% 22% 23% 21% 24% 20% 25% 21% 23%
Q34. How about Not too concerned 10% 7% 7% 6% 12% 3% 4% 10% 6% 5% 9%
droughts that are more
severe? Are you...? Not at all concerned 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 675 248 197 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes ”ig';rs,@h“' eﬁsﬁiggi ) Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Very concerned 65% 73% 67% 62% 71% 68% 68% 66% 66% 68% 63% 75%
Somewhat concerned 24% 15% 23% 22% 22% 21% 24% 21% 21% 26% 23% 19%
Q34. How about Not too concerned 7% 9% 6% 1% 5% 7% 4% 9% 8% 4% 9% 3%
droughts that are more
severe? Are you...? Not at all concerned 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
Very concerned 61% 76% 41% 54% 76% 63% 36% 56% 69% 56% 55% 70%
Somewhat concerned 27% 21% 35% 30% 21% 29% 32% 26% 18% 35% 29% 20%
Q35. How about Not too concerned 8% 3% | 17% | 9% 2% 5% | 22% 13% 8% 7% 1% 6%
wildfires that are more
severe? Are you...? Not at all concerned 4% 1% 8% 7% 1% 3% 9% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1131 569 290 241 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal C';E)r:-tt:‘atll South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
oas
Very concerned 62% 61% 70% 55% 51% 72% 65% 60% 60% 65% 59%
Somewhat concerned | 23% 28% 21% 33% 31% 22% 26% 25% 32% 28% 26%
Q35. How about Not too concerned 1% 7% 5% 8% 13% 4% 7% 10% 6% 5% 10%
wildfires that are more
severe? Are you...? Not at all concerned 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 5%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 675 248 197 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes ”ig';rs,@h“' eﬁsﬁiggi ) Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Very concerned 61% 63% 59% 59% 64% 63% 64% 60% 61% 62% 59% 66%
Somewhat concerned 27% 24% 29% 25% 27% 26% 27% 27% 26% 31% 27% 25%
Q35. How about Not too concerned 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 7% 7% 9% 9% 6% 9% 6%
wildfires that are more
severe? Are you...? Not at all concerned 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
gf’:"ﬁ’t":’éﬁ:gga:‘f,’sss Favor 70% 91% | 31% | 70% | 94% | 76% | 30% 59% 60% 76% 69% 81%
you favor or oppose
the state law that Oppose 29% 8% 69% | 29% 6% 23% | 70% 41% 40% 24% 30% 16%
requires California to
reduce its greenhouse
gas emissi%ns to 40 Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3%
percent below 1990
yelsbytheyear  ynweighted n 1132 569 | 200 | 242 | 443 | 354 | 328 216 124 248 179 248
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
e Ao addiesS  Favor 59% | 75% 80% 72% 65% | 76% | 72% | 66% | 78% | 80% | 65%
you favor or oppose
the state law that Oppose 41% | 24% 18% 27% 35% | 23% | 26% | 34% | 22% | 20% | 34%
requires California to
reduce its greenhouse
gas emissi%ns to 40 Don't know 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%
percent below 1990
'e(;geo'ﬁ by the year Unweighted n 365 767 301 466 582 | 550 208 676 | 248 | 197 | 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
3?:;5’t"ee’éf;;ggae°"%’§ss Favor 71% 69% 61% 66% 79% 68% 75% 69% | 69% 7% 67% | 77%
you favor or oppose
the state law that Oppose 29% 31% 36% 34% 21% 32% 22% 31% 31% 21% 32% 22%
requires California to
reduce its greenhouse
gas emissigons to 40 Don't know 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
percent below 1990
ves Py theyear  ynweighted n 938 193 149 354 629 184 249 666 | 949 183 862 | 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region

Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
oﬂsgbg: tk(]zus{g‘t':[a% Favor 71% 93% | 33% | 69% | 96% | 73% | 33% 56% 62% 75% 72% 82%
gg‘c;‘;‘glgﬁﬁg g?ate,s Oppose 28% 7% | 66% | 31% | 4% | 26% | 67% 43% 38% 25% 26% 18%
fo o walsle onergy DoN't know 0% 1% | 0% | o% | 0% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Sources by theyear ;. weighted n 1132 569 | 290 | 242 | 443 | 354 | 328 216 124 248 179 248

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

Inland | Coastal CNC%ZE?-I South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
gg;bsf’g t!{l‘;us::‘t':[a%; Favor 58% | 77% 81% 75% 67% | 76% 79% | 66% | 76% | 80% | 66%
:’Z";‘c;‘:‘?‘g{‘iﬁ JO0 s Oppose M% | 23% 19% 25% 33% | 23% | 20% | 34% | 24% | 19% | 34%
fo e oo o orgy DoN't know 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Sources by theyear ;. weighted n 365 | 767 301 466 582 | 550 | 208 | 676 | 248 | 197 | 921

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

No Yes ”ig*;,ﬁfyh“' eg?ﬁ;e%%n College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent

OQSZ;)SD: t!{]‘;us{:‘t':[a% Favor 71% 71% 67% 70% 75% 72% 78% 68% | 69% 82% 68% 79%
g;a;tc;?“g‘gf"t’ﬁ; 90 s Oppose 28% 29% 33% 30% 25% 27% 22% 31% | 31% 18% 32% | 21%
fo o wolslo oo rgy Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 1%
Sources bytheyear . weighted n 938 193 149 354 629 184 249 666 | 949 183 862 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region

Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
823-6 'r"n°<‘)': ;ggvl;tom,s Favor 49% 72% | 1% | 48% | 79% | 44% | 13% 37% 47% 54% 45% 59%
g’;ﬁf“i'rt‘g’?hzrgg[e of all OPPOSE 49% 27% | 89% | 51% | 19% | 55% | 87% 63% 52% 46% 52% 38%
ey 50325 Do Don't know 1% 2% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 1% | o% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3%
Yo oo P°%  Unweighted n 1131 569 | 290 | 241 | 442 | 354 | 328 216 124 248 179 248

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

Inland | Coastal CN:r::pa-I South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+

Coast

823-9 'r"n°<;'¥ ﬁggvl;tom,s Favor 41% | 53% 59% 50% 48% | 51% | 51% | 46% | 56% | 61% | 43%
g’;ﬁf\‘;ft‘gih"e’gg{e of all OPPOSE 50% | 45% 39% 49% 52% | 47% | 46% | 53% | 44% | 38% | 56%
oy o8 e’ Don't know 0% | 2% 3% 1% 0% | 3% | 3% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1%
Yo oo P°%  Unweighted n 364 | 767 301 466 582 | 549 | 208 | 676 | 247 | 197 | 920

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

No Yes ”iggﬁﬁ,"“' eﬁsﬁigé:i ] ollege | <g4o0k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent

8§3'e 'r"n°;: ﬁggv:tom,s Favor 48% 54% 37% 45% 60% 43% 51% 51% | 49% 52% 46% 58%
g’;ﬁf“i’;gih‘ggg{e of all OPPOSE 50% 45% 60% 54% 39% 57% 46% 48% | 50% 46% 53% | 40%
oy 505 pe” Don't know 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% | 1% 2% 1% | 1%
Y T oniPP%  Unweighted n 937 193 149 353 629 184 248 666 | 048 183 862 | 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
339, How about  Favor 61% 83% | 19% | 63% | 91% | 60% | 20% 52% 58% 62% 60% 73%
plan that would ban
the issuance of new  Oppose 37% 15% 79% 36% 9% 38% 79% 48% 41% 37% 39% 24%
hydraulic fracturing -
or “fracking” — permits Don't know 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3%
in California starting in
20247 Do you favor .
oppose this proposal? Unweighted n 1131 569 289 242 442 354 328 215 124 248 179 248
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q39 Howabout Favor 53% | 64% 72% 60% 60% | 63% | 61% | 60% | 65% | 76% | 53%
plan that would ban
the issuance of new Oppose 46% 34% 26% 38% 40% 35% 36% 39% 34% 24% 45%
hydraulic fracturing —
or “fracking” — permits Don't know 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2%
in California starting in
20247 Do you favor .
oppose this proposal? Unweighted n 364 767 301 466 581 550 208 675 248 197 920

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egﬁﬂ:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q39 Howabout Favor 62% 60% 49% 57% 71% 55% 61% 64% | 61% 64% 57% | 72%
plan that would ban
the issuance of new  Oppose 37% 39% 46% 42% 29% 44% 35% 36% 38% 33% 42% 27%
hydraulic fracturing —
or “fracking” — permits Don't know 2% 1% 5% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1%
in California starting in
20247 Do you favor .
oppose this proposal? Unweighted n 938 192 149 353 629 184 249 665 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

g“‘,%r”f;‘;’gbggsy:;‘he Favor 68% 90% | 24% | 71% | 95% | 73% | 24% 62% 56% 71% 66% 74%
California state
government making its Oppose 31% 8% 75% 29% 5% 26% 76% 37% 44% 29% 33% 23%
own policies, separate
from the fectle{al Don't know 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%
government, to
A e os5® °T Unweighted n 1131 560 | 200 | 241 | 443 | 354 | 328 216 124 248 179 247

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

?a‘\‘,%r"g:’gbgg Jou o Favor 60% | 72% 74% 70% 66% | 71% | 70% | 66% | 71% | 80% | 61%
California state o o o o o o o o o N o
government making its Oppose 40% 27% 23% 29% 34% 27% 27% 33% 29% 19% 38%
own policies, separate
from the fectletral Don't know 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1%
government, to
it chanee?” °f  Unweighted n 365 | 766 300 466 582 | 549 | 208 | 675 | 248 | 197 | 921

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes only eggggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

?a‘\‘,%r"g:’gbgg Jou o Favor 68% 70% 56% 65% 78% 68% 72% 67% | 68% 70% 64% | 79%
California state o N N o o o o o o o o o
government making its Oppose 31% 30% 40% 35% 22% 31% 25% 33% 32% 26% 35% 21%
own policies, separate
from the feczetral Don't know 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1%
government, to
gﬁg,ge;sg,?gn'ggge °f  Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 | 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I ér:‘iapr:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Very important 44% 65% 12% 38% 73% 37% 11% 36% 51% 49% 45% 40%
Q41. When it comes to . o o o o o o o o o o o o
efforts to fight climate Somewhat important 25% 26% 18% 28% 22% 35% 16% 23% 10% 24% 23% 36%
ghf:rzge, ho:iv]irtnportant Not too important 12% 6% 22% 14% 3% 16% 21% 11% 15% 12% 16% 9%
is it to you tha
liforni ot important at a o ¢ 0 (] ¢ 0 (] ] 0 o o ]
Califo y a acts as a Not i ] 19% 2% 48% 20% 2% 12% 52% 31% 24% 14% 16% 13%
ﬁgzt,afound the Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
) Unweighted n 1130 569 289 241 443 354 327 216 124 248 179 246
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Very important 41% 45% 42% 48% 44% 45% 53% 40% 46% 55% 38%
Q41. When it comes to .
efforts to fight climate Somewhat important | 18% | 27% 33% 24% 22% | 27% | 19% | 26% | 27% | 27% | 23%
?shﬁr;ge,:l?m ;Tportant Not too important 12% 12% 8% 14% 1% 13% 12% 13% 9% 7% 15%
Califori cts asa  Not important at all 28% | 15% 15% 14% 24% | 14% 15% | 21% | 18% | 12% | 23%
!;gglz[,around the Don't know 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
) Unweighted n 365 765 299 466 582 548 208 675 247 197 920
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ngr:)'ﬁlcyhool . ggﬂ:ﬁgn Gﬁggﬁg?e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q41. When it ¢ Very important 42% 55% 42% 39% 50% 48% 47% 42% 43% 49% 40% 55%
i i omewhat important ¢ (] ] ¢ (] ¢ o o ¢ (] ] o
efforts to fight climate Somewhat i 26% 18% 23% 26% 24% 23% 27% 24% | 25% 24% 25% | 24%
,ch_'c;r;ge, hom irtnportant Not too important 13% 5% 13% 1% 12% 13% 1% 12% 13% 8% 13% 10%
is it to you tha
i i ot important at a ¢ (] 0 ¢ (] ¢ o o ¢ (] ] o
Califom e asa  Noti n 18% 22% 19% 24% 14% 16% 14% 22% 19% 16% 21% 12%
:sgng?amu"d the Don't know 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
) Unweighted n 937 193 149 353 628 183 249 666 947 183 861 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely vot
fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I ér:‘iapr:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Qa2 Mext, doyou — yore jobs 41% 61% | 9% | 38% | 66% | 38% | 10% 28% 45% 43% 44% 43%
doing things to reduce
gl';tm:ew %*mgcg L’;;he Fewer jobs 25% 8% | 58% | 26% | 3% | 24% | 60% 35% 33% 24% 21% 18%
there to be more jobs )
for people around the Vwouidn L?Tﬁfst the 32% 31% | 32% | 35% | 30% | 37% | 30% 37% 21% 33% 34% 36%
state, would cause
h f ]
there to be fewer 19bS. Don't know 1% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | o% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
number of jobs for
people around the Unweighted n 1130 569 | 290 | 240 | 442 | 354 | 328 216 124 248 179 247
state? 9
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Quz Pext, doyou  More jobs 33% | 45% 43% 45% 40% | 42% | 40% | 37% | 52% | 50% | 36%
doing things to reduce
gl"'tm:f” %*m%; l'l';;he Fewer jobs 34% | 22% 19% 23% 31% | 20% 20% | 29% | 23% | 16% | 31%
there to be more jobs )
for people around the ¥\ ouior! L?Ig’tfst the 31% | 33% 35% 31% 290% | 36% | 37% | 33% | 24% | 33% | 31%
state, would cause
there to be fewer 19bS: Don't know 1% | 1% 2% 1% 0% | 2% 2% 1% | 1% | 0% | 2%
number of jobs for
gtea‘:g!f around the Unweighted n 364 766 300 466 582 548 208 675 | 247 | 197 | 920
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egﬁﬂ:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q42 Mext, doyou — yiore jobs 41% 41% 32% 40% 47% 40% 38% 4% | 41% 41% 37% | 52%
doing things to reduce
;?l'j'trl']'f:ew %'mgc‘; Lr;;he Fewer jobs 26% 25% 32% 28% 20% 26% 23% 26% | 25% 25% 29% 17%
there to be more jobs )
for people around the Vvouidn L;‘ﬁf;; the 32% 33% 33% 32% 32% 34% 36% 29% | 32% 31% 33% | 31%
state, would cause
there to be fewer 19bS Don't know 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% | 1% 2% 1% | o%
number of jobs for
gg:g!,e around the Unweighted n 937 193 149 353 628 184 248 666 947 183 861 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area

Q43. In order to help  yyilling 45% 61% | 15% | 48% | 72% | 40% | 14% 30% 43% 49% 44% 59%
ghange, would you be Not willi 54% 38% 85% 51% 28% 59% 86% 69% 57% 51% 56% 39%
willing or not willing to Not willing o 0 0 o 0 o ° 0 o o o o
pay more for
electricity if it were Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
generated by
renewable sources like .
solar or wind energy? Unweighted n 1132 569 290 242 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 248

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

g‘:ﬁj JInordertohelp  willing 34% | 51% 59% 46% 45% | 46% | 39% | 47% | 49% | 53% | 41%
change, would you be
wiIIingg or not w¥|ling to Not willing 65% 49% 39% 54% 55% 53% 60% 52% 50% 47% 58%
pay more for
electricity if it were Don't know 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%
generated by
renewable sources like .
solar or wind energy? Unweighted n 365 767 301 466 582 550 208 676 248 197 921

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

: Some
High school College : :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q43. In order to help  yjjjing 45% 48% 30% 38% 61% 43% 39% 49% | 45% 48% 44% | 49%
change, would you be
wiIIingg or not w‘i’lling to Not willing 54% 51% 68% 61% 39% 57% 58% 51% 55% 50% 55% 50%
pay more for
electricity if it were Don't know 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
generated by
renewable sources like .
solar or wind energy? Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 629 184 249 666 949 183 862 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I ér:‘iapr:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
3‘4‘:- WOllJ]Id you shay have considered 49% 59% | 26% | 54% | 69% | 44% | 27% 37% 39% 53% 52% 54%
at you have or have
not syeriously have not considered 44% 32% 68% 38% 22% 49% 68% 58% 59% 40% 37% 35%
considered getting an aiready have one 7% 8% | 5% | 8% | 9% | 7% | 5% 5% 2% 7% 11% 11%
Inext time )r/‘ouI buy gr Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ease a vehicle, or do
you already have one? Unweighted n 1131 569 290 241 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
3‘4‘:- WOL'llld you s;lay have considered 38% 54% 55% 53% 52% | 46% 46% 50% | 52% | 60% | 42%
at you have or have
not syeriously have not considered 58% 37% 35% 39% 39% 48% 52% 43% 35% 32% 51%
considered getting an 4iready have one 4% 9% 10% 8% 8% | 6% 3% 7% | 12% | 8% | 7%
Inext time ¥1°L: buy gr Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ease a vehicle, or do
you already have one? Unweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 675 248 197 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes H'gr;ﬁf;,hom egﬁlégg(e) N &glcl{?;g?e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
3‘4‘:- W°l|l1|d you shay have considered 49% 51% 23% 49% 62% 30% 52% 55% 49% 49% 48% 51%
at you have or have
not syeriousw have not considered 44% 41% 74% 44% 28% 69% 44% 34% 44% 41% 43% 45%
gonsidered getting an aiready have one % 8% 2% 6% 10% 1% 4% 10% | 7% 10% 9% 4%
IneXt time %’:}UI buy gr Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ease a venhicle, or do
you already have one? Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
Q45. Do you think that Big problem 39% 50% | 23% | 32% | 48% | 42% | 23% 37% 40% 48% 29% 41%
Egj;gﬁn?aiﬁazthgea ﬁ;’o'gfg:’;‘a‘ ofa 50% 44% | 55% | 59% | 47% | 50% | 56% 46% 45% 46% 61% 49%
:(i)gm%m;e;n;,f a Not a problem 10% 5% | 21% | 8% 4% 8% | 21% 17% 15% 6% 10% 7%
g:gg::m,igr éwatiitfgmia Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
today? Unweighted n 1131 569 290 241 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal %::;EEI South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Q45. Do you think that Big problem 38% | 40% 41% 39% 31% | 48% 50% 33% | 42% | 46% | 36%
Eéﬁ;g-ro:r?}ég?gctthlhsea gforgfg:’#a‘ ofa 46% 52% 50% 53% 55% | 46% 44% 54% | 50% | 49% | 51%
:Lgmlmﬁgetrgyf a Not a problem 16% 7% 7% 7% 14% 6% 7% 12% 8% 4% 14%
B:gg:gm,izr cnao"tfzmia Don't know 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
today? Unweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 675 248 197 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes ”ig't‘,rffyh“' eﬁsﬁiggz ] Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Q45. Do you think that Big problem 39% 39% 46% 38% 37% 49% 37% 36% 38% 43% 35% 51%
EEE;ELo:r?aiﬁ?g?:hsea gfo"gle;'::a‘ ofa 51% 47% 44% 49% 55% 43% 52% 52% | 51% 47% 53% | 44%
:Lgmlmmngyf a Not a problem 9% 14% 10% 12% 8% 8% 10% 1% 10% 10% 12% 5%
g:glg::m,igr Cnaoli‘fgrnia Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
today? Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
Q46. How about Big problem 58% 69% 40% 57% 69% 63% 37% 50% 53% 70% 52% 60%
plastics and marine
debris? Do you think Somewhat of a 35% 28% | 45% | 36% | 29% | 32% | 46% 39% 41% 26% 40% 31%
this is a big problem, Problem
;gm;vnl:a; gf] 2. Not a problem 6% 2% | 14% | 7% 1% 5% | 16% 10% 5% 4% 7% 6%
{)r:o%em in t_he Pal'ttOf Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
e California coas
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1131 569 290 241 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q46. How about Big problem 52% 61% 60% 61% 50% 66% 64% 54% 62% 60% 57%
plastics and marine
debris? Do you think ~ Somewhat of a 39% | 33% 31% 34% 40% | 20% | 31% | 37% | 34% | 35% | 35%
this is a big' problem, Prodlem
;g(r,rmmag :)L 2. Not a problem 8% 6% 6% 5% 9% 3% 5% 8% 4% 4% 8%
Probler_n’in the part of Don't know 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 675 248 197 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
No Yes only eggggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q46. How about Big problem 58% 57% 61% 56% 59% 62% 60% 56% 57% 61% 55% 67%
plastics and marine
debris? Do you think Somewhat of a 35% 32% 33% 35% 35% 31% 35% 36% | 34% 36% 38% | 27%
this is a big problem, Problem
;«:m;ﬁﬁ gf] 2. Not a problem 5% 1% 5% 7% 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 3% 7% 6%
molgelr_r; in the parttof Don't know 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
e California coas
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q47. How about Big problem 16% 16% 20% 12% 13% 18% 18% 15% 19% 19% 17% 12%
limited access to the
g‘;a;f,j':ﬂigﬁﬁ!‘:fs?a ‘:‘:’O"I;f;',”,?a‘ ofa 41% 45% | 39% | 37% | 41% | 47% | 37% 47% 41% 44% 32% 39%
big problem, Not a problem 42% 39% | 39% | 50% | 45% | 34% | 44% 36% 40% 37% 51% 45%
roblem, or not a
groblem in the part of Don't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1130 569 | 289 | 241 443 | 354 | 327 216 124 248 178 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q47. How about Big problem 17% | 15% 12% 17% 18% | 14% 19% 13% | 20% | 13% | 17%
limited access to the s h ¢
coast and beaches? omewhat of a o o o o o 0 o ) 0 0 )
Do you think this isa problem 44% 40% 39% 41% 39% 44% 39% 44% 38% 41% 42%
Dig e, Not a problem 37% | 43% 47% 41% 43% | 40% | 42% | 41% | 42% | 44% | 40%
roblem, or not a

groblem in the part of Don't know 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 365 765 300 465 582 548 207 675 248 197 920

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q47. How about Big problem 14% 23% 26% 14% 13% 22% 15% 14% | 15% 21% 16% 16%
limited access to the
B%aitt)sr:ﬂigliatﬁ?se?s?a gforgfxa‘ ofa 41% 42% 42% 41% 42% 39% 46% 4% | 42% 38% 2% | 41%
big problem, Not a problem 43% 35% 32% 43% 45% 38% 37% 44% | 42% 41% 41% | 43%
blem, t

Problem'in the part of Don't know 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% | 1% 0% 1% 1%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 937 193 149 353 628 183 249 666 947 183 861 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I ér:‘iapr:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Q48. Next, h Very important 62% 73% 54% 49% 70% 66% 47% 59% 69% 63% 60% 59%
imp;,rtgi,‘t'is‘ih""e Somewhat important 31% 23% 35% 46% 25% 31% 41% 31% 27% 31% 34% 34%
condition of oceans  Not too important 5% 3% 9% 4% 4% 2% 10% 8% 4% 5% 4% 4%
and beaches to the i o o o o o o . o o o o .
economy and quality Not at all important 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%
?Jt'l'jfri for California’s  pon't know 1% 1% 1% | 0% 1% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
) Unweighted n 1131 569 290 241 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q48. Next. h Very important 62% 62% 62% 63% 55% 70% 66% 59% 66% 59% 65%
important s the Somewhat important | 30% | 32% 32% 32% 37% | 25% | 29% | 34% | 27% | 33% | 30%
condition of oceans  Not too important 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4%
and beaches to the . o o o o . o o o o o o
economy and quality Not at all important 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
?Jttfri for California’s  pon't know 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
) Unweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 675 248 197 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ngr;rs“c;hool egﬁl‘!zgz | é.ggigfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Q48. Next. h Very important 63% 57% 64% 61% 62% 66% 64% 60% | 61% 65% 63% | 63%
imp;,,tggt'is‘;hwe Somewhat important 30% 35% 29% 32% 31% 28% 32% 32% | 31% 30% 31% 30%
condition of oceans  Not too important 4% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6%
and beaches to the i o o . o o o o o o o o o
economy and quality Not at all important 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
?Jtufri for California’s  pon't know 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
Q49. How about_ Favor 34% 14% | 71% | 36% | 8% | 39% | 67% 48% 40% 30% 33% 24%
3',';?,‘{‘,’,'3%#’?,,’2 oil Oppose 65% 85% | 29% | 64% | 91% | 61% | 33% 51% 59% 69% 67% 73%
Sgl';fg‘;gf gfzztl;-’ogg Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3%
this proposal? Unweighted n 1129 568 | 289 | 241 443 | 351 328 215 124 246 179 248
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal (?:eonrglél South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
0as!
Q49. How about_ Favor 45% | 29% 24% 32% 40% | 28% 29% | 37% | 31% | 20% | 42%
ﬂ','{f,‘i",','g%?f’fh'ee oil Oppose 54% | 70% 73% 68% 60% | 71% | 68% | 62% | 69% | 80% | 57%
ggll"fg‘;gf gggztp?o[s)g Don't know 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1%
this proposal? Unweighted n 364 765 301 464 582 547 207 675 | 247 | 197 | 918
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes “ig'j)ﬁﬁ,hw' eg?ﬂgggn Sollege | <saok | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Q49. How about_ Favor 34% 36% 42% 37% 27% 35% 34% 34% | 35% 28% 36% 28%
ilad e o Oppose 66% 64% 55% 62% 73% 65% 63% 66% | 64% 69% 62% | 72%
Sgﬂfg‘zﬁ ggzztgogg Don't know 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
this proposal? Unweighted n 936 192 148 353 628 184 247 666 947 182 860 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
Q50. How about Favor 85% 90% | 72% | 88% | 93% | 87% | 72% 84% 80% 84% 80% 89%
allowing wind power
and wave energy Oppose 14% 9% 27% 12% 7% 12% 28% 16% 20% 14% 20% 8%
projects off the
California coast? Do  Don't know 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3%
you favor or oppose i
this proposal? Unweighted n 1132 569 290 242 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 248
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q50. How about Favor 83% | 85% 89% 83% 87% | 82% 82% 85% | 87% | 90% | 82%
allowing wind power
and wave energy Oppose 17% 13% 8% 16% 13% 16% 15% 15% 12% 10% 17%
projects off the
California coast? Do  Don't know 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2%
you favor or oppose .
this proposal? Unweighted n 365 767 301 466 582 550 208 676 248 197 921

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College : :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
glfg- !-:‘t;w a_ggt:)to o Favor 85% 85% 78% 84% 89% 82% 82% 87% 85% 84% 85% 84%
wing wi W

and wave energy Oppose 14% 15% 18% 15% 11% 18% 15% 12% 14% 13% 14% 16%
projects off the
California coast? Do  Don't know 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
you favor or oppose .
this proposal? Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 629 184 249 666 949 183 862 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area

Q51. How about Favor 32% 12% | 69% | 34% 6% 34% | 69% 44% 36% 31% 34% 20%
expanding hydraulic
fracturing, sometimes Oppose 66% 86% 29% 66% 93% 65% 30% 54% 62% 68% 65% 78%
called “fracking,” for
oil and natural gas?  Don't know 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3%
Do you favor or i
oppose this proposal? Unweighted n 1130 568 290 241 443 352 328 216 124 246 179 248

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q51. Howabout  Favor 42% | 28% 21% 33% 39% | 25% 32% 34% | 30% | 20% | 39%
expanding hydraulic
fracturing, sometimes Oppose 56% 1% 7% 67% 61% 2% 66% 66% 69% 79% 59%
called “fracking,” for
oil and natural gas?  Don't know 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Do you favor or .
oppose this proposal? Unweighted n 365 765 301 464 582 548 207 676 247 197 920

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College : :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q51. How about Favor 31% 36% 39% 35% 27% 30% 30% 34% 33% 31% 36% 24%
expanding hydraulic
fracturing, sometimes Oppose 67% 63% 58% 64% 73% 69% 66% 66% 66% 66% 62% 76%
called “fracking,” for
oil and natural gas?  Don't know 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Do you favor or i
oppose this proposal? Unweighted n 936 193 148 354 628 184 249 666 949 181 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022

Page 50



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
85_?aﬂovgjabolyt " Favor 79% 75% 80% 85% 78% 82% 80% 85% 75% 79% 83% 73%
plants onthe " Oppose 18% 21% | 17% | 13% | 19% | 16% | 18% 13% 25% 18% 14% 21%
California coast? Do pon't know 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 6%
you favor or oppose
this proposal? Unweighted n 1130 568 289 242 442 354 327 216 124 248 179 247
prop
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

gS_?a_I-IOV\éabolyt " Favor 81% 78% 74% 81% 84% 74% 75% 82% 76% 77% 80%
plants an the " Oppose 17% | 18% 21% 17% 14% | 22% | 21% | 15% | 20% | 20% | 17%
California coast? Do pon't know 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3%
you favor or oppose
this proposal? Unweighted n 364 766 300 466 581 549 208 674 248 197 919

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
No Yes ngllrs];:yhool . gg:zlgggn Gcrggﬁg?e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
S5_?aﬂovnabolyt " Favor 80% 74% 77% 81% 79% 79% 81% 79% 80% 76% 81% 77%
plants onthe " Oppose 17% 23% 18% 15% 20% 19% 15% 19% | 17% 21% 17% | 20%
)‘fgl';fff;m ggg;g’ogg Don't know 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
this proposal? Unweighted n 936 193 149 352 629 183 249 665 947 183 860 259
prop

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Q53. Do you approve  Approve 49% 74% 12% 41% 70% 57% 12% 33% 52% 54% 52% 55%
or disapprove of the X
way that President Disapprove 48% 24% 86% 55% 28% 42% 87% 66% 48% 44% 46% 41%
Biden is handling Don't know 2% 2% | 1% | 4% | 3% | 1% | 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 1128 568 290 240 440 353 328 215 124 247 179 247

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q53. Do you approve  Approve 39% 54% 55% 53% 48% 51% 54% 46% 53% 48% 51%
or disapprove of the . o o o o o o o o o o o
way that President Disapprove 59% 44% 43% 44% 51% 45% 43% 53% 44% 51% 47%
Biden is handling Don't know 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 363 765 300 465 581 547 208 673 247 196 918

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
No Yes ""9';,?,‘;,““' College Sollege | <40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent

Q53. Do you approve  Approve 49% 53% 51% 45% 53% 47% 51% 50% 48% 55% 48% 53%
or disapprove of the ., o o o o o o o o o o . o
way that President Disapprove 49% 47% 45% 53% 45% 52% 43% 50% 50% 43% 50% 46%
Biden is handling Don't know 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 7% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 935 192 149 352 627 182 249 664 945 183 859 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I Ié?\i?)?ri Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Q54. Do you approve  Approve 18% 26% 9% 10% 18% 25% 9% 14% 26% 18% 18% 16%
or disapprove of the X o o " o o o o o o o o o
way the U.S. Congress Disapprove 80% 2% 90% 86% 80% 73% 91% 85% 73% 80% 78% 81%
is handling Don't know 2% 2% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 0% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 1129 567 290 241 441 353 328 216 124 248 178 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q54. Do you approve  Approve 18% 17% 16% 18% 17% 18% 27% 12% 20% 17% 18%
or disapprove of the .
way the U.S. Congress Disapprove 81% 80% 81% 79% 82% 79% 69% 86% 79% 82% 80%
is handling Don't know 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 0% 3%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 364 765 300 465 582 547 208 674 247 197 918

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q54. Do you approve  Approve 17% 19% 27% 15% 16% 23% 21% 14% 16% 25% 17% 21%
or disapprove of the ., o o . o o o o o o o . o
way the U.S. Congress Disapprove 80% 81% 68% 83% 83% 75% 73% 85% 82% 73% 82% 77%
is handling Don't know 3% 0% 5% 2% 1% 2% 6% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 935 193 149 353 627 183 249 665 946 183 859 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I ér:‘iapr:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Qs5. H h of th Just about always 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 9% 1% 3% 1%
time can you trust the Most of the time 17% 25% | 7% | 12% | 17% | 24% | 10% 10% 17% 26% 16% 17%
federal government to  Only some of the time 80% 1% 91% 84% 80% 73% 89% 90% 74% 73% 78% 79%
do what is right when
it comes to handling  Never (volunteered) 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
environmental issues  pon't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
in the United States?
Unweighted n 1131 569 290 242 442 354 328 216 124 247 179 248
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Qs5. H . Just about always 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2%
time can you trust the Most of the time 13% | 19% 16% 21% 16% | 18% | 29% | 1% | 17% | 14% | 19%
federal government to  Only some of the time | 84% 78% 81% 76% 81% | 78% 63% 87% | 81% | 84% | 78%
do what is right when
it comes to handling  Never (volunteered) 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
environmental issues  pon't know 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
in the United States?
Unweighted n 365 766 301 465 582 549 208 676 247 196 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Qs5. H h of th Just about always 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
time can you trust the Most of the time 15% 26% 27% 14% 15% 21% 21% 14% | 14% 28% 18% | 15%
federal government to  Only some of the time 82% 71% 64% 83% 84% 7% 73% 84% | 83% 67% 79% 82%
do what is right when
it comes to handling  Never (volunteered) 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
environmental issues  pon't know 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
in the United States?
Unweighted n 937 193 149 353 629 183 249 666 948 183 862 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022

Page 54



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - Likely Voters - July 2022

Party Ideology Region
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Developing alternative
energy sources such
Q56. Right now, which as wind, solar, and 74% 93% 41% 72% 97% 76% 40% 64% 64% 79% 76% 80%
ONE of the following hydrogen technology
do you think should be gypanding exploration
the more important  3nq production of oil, 25% 5% | 59% | 27% | 3% | 24% | 59% 36% 35% 19% 24% 18%
priority for addressing ¢qjj ‘and natural gas
America’s energy
supply? Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Unweighted n 1131 569 289 242 443 354 327 215 124 248 179 248
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast
Developing alternative
energy sources such
Q56. Right now, which as wind, solar, and 64% 79% 79% 78% 71% 7% 7% 70% 80% 88% 66%
ONE of the following hydrogen technology
do you think should be gypanding exploration
the more important 54 production of oil, | 36% 20% 19% 21% 28% | 22% 20% 29% | 20% | 11% | 33%
priority for addressing ¢j| ‘and natural gas
America’s energy
supply? Don't know 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 364 767 301 466 581 550 208 675 248 197 920
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Developing alternative
energy sources such
Q56. Right now, which as wind, solar, and 74% 73% 64% 72% 82% 75% 1% 75% 73% 78% 70% 84%
ONE of the following hydrogen technology
do you think should be gypanding exploration
the more important ;g production of oil, 25% 27% 33% 28% 18% 25% 26% 25% 26% 19% 29% 16%
priority for addressing ¢oj| ‘and natural gas
America’s energy
supply? Don't know 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 937 193 149 353 629 183 249 666 948 183 862 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
057-f0verall, would  Favor 35% 25% | 51% | 39% | 27% | 35% | 50% 31% 36% 41% 39% 30%
you favor or oppose
the US expanding Oppose 61% 70% 47% 59% 68% 63% 49% 67% 61% 56% 58% 63%
natural gas production
to export large Don't know 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6%
amounts of gas to i
European countries? Unweighted n 1129 568 290 240 443 352 328 216 124 245 179 248
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast

Q57. Overall, would Favor 33% 37% 32% 40% 46% 24% 31% 36% 38% 24% 42%
you favor or oppose
the US expanding Oppose 64% 60% 63% 58% 53% 70% 66% 59% 59% 71% 55%
natural gas production
to export large Don't know 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3%
amounts of gas to .
European countries? Unweighted n 365 764 301 463 581 548 207 675 247 196 920

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

: Some
High school College : :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only educagon Graduate

Q°57-f§>\gérf2||!,o\';glé|sde Favor 35% 38% 37% 34% 37% 36% 28% 39% 34% 41% 38% 31%
you fav
the US expanding Oppose 61% 59% 59% 62% 60% 61% 68% 59% 62% 56% 60% 65%
natural gas production
to export large Don't know 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
amounts of gas to i
European countries? Unweighted n 935 193 148 354 627 183 249 666 948 181 861 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party

Likely voters

Dem Rep

Ideology

Ind Lib Mod

Con

Region

Inland
Empire

Central
Valley

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q58. As you may
know, the Biden
Administration has set
a goal to become
carbon neutral by
2050, meaning the
country would release
no more carbon
dioxide into the
atmosphere than it
removes. Do you favor
or oppose the U.S.
taking steps to
become carbon
neutral by 2050?

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

74% 93% 36%

76% 95% 79%

38%

65% 67%

7%

75%

81%

24% 5% 62%

24% 4% 18%

62%

34% 32%

22%

24%

16%

2% 2% 2%

0% 1% 2%

1%

1% 1%

1%

1%

3%

1132 569 290

242 443 354

328

216 124

248

179

248

Inland/Coastal

North-
Central
Coast

Inland | Coastal

North/South Coast

South Coast [ Male

Gender

Female

Latinos

Race/Ethnicity A

Whites | Other | 18-44

ge

45+

Q58. As you may
know, the Biden
Administration has set
a goal to become
carbon neutral by
2050, meaning the
country would release
no more carbon
dioxide into the
atmosphere than it
removes. Do you favor
or oppose the U.S.
taking steps to
become carbon
neutral by 20507

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

65% 78% 80%

76% 2%

76%

7% 1% 78% 85%

68%

33% 21% 17%

23% 27%

21%

20% 28% 21% 14%

30%

2% 2% 3%

1% 1%

2%

3% 1% 1% 1%

2%

365 767 301

466 582

550

208 676 248 197

921

Children in Household

No Yes

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own Rent

Q58. As you may
know, the Biden
Administration has set
a goal to become
carbon neutral by
2050, meaning the
country would release
no more carbon
dioxide into the
atmosphere than it
removes. Do you favor
or oppose the U.S.
taking steps to
become carbon
neutral by 20507

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

73% 76%

61%

1%

83%

73% 75% 74%

73%

78%

1% 82%

25% 22%

33%

28%

17%

25% 21% 25%

26%

18%

27% 17%

2% 1%

6% 1%

0%

2% 4% 1%

1%

4%

2% 1%

938 193

149

354

629

184 249 666

949

183

862 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
Big problem 51% 73% | 19% | 45% | 73% | 54% | 17% 47% 41% 62% 47% 53%
ﬁfo"gf;’ﬁ.‘a‘ ofa 29% 24% | 30% | 36% | 26% | 32% | 29% 21% 36% 24% 33% 35%
gfogt;,ﬂg,"{;’;gc?g; in  Small problem 13% 2% | 32% | 13% | 1% | 10% | 34% 20% 14% 8% 13% 10%
the U.S. today? Not a problem at all 7% 1% 19% 6% 0% 4% 20% 12% 9% 6% 7% 2%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1131 569 290 241 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Big problem 46% 54% 54% 54% 41% | 62% 56% 48% | 55% | 55% | 49%
ﬁ:’;’t‘)fg‘r’:a‘ ofa 25% | 30% 32% 29% 34% | 24% | 31% | 27% | 31% | 31% | 28%
;33,9,;,2,?,“{;“;3;;:1 in  Small problem 18% | 10% 10% 10% 17% | 9% % | 17% | 10% | 8% | 15%
the U.S. today? Not a problem at all 11% 5% 4% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 4% 6% 7%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 675 248 197 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only eggggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Big problem 52% 50% 56% 46% 54% 60% 52% 48% 52% 51% 47% 62%
ﬁ;’o'gfg‘r’;‘a‘ ofa 30% 25% 25% 31% 28% 22% 31% 30% | 27% 36% 30% | 27%
o g o in Small problem 12% 15% 10% 14% 13% 10% 8% 16% | 14% 9% 15% | 7%
the U.S. today? Not a problem at all 6% 10% 8% 9% 4% 8% 8% 7% 8% 4% 8% 4%
Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I ér:‘iapr:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Q60. Thinking about  Yes, regularly 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 6% 0% 3%
your own experience, . i
have you ever es, from time to time o ) (] (] © (] (] O] o o o (]

y Yes, fi t tot 33% 34% 30% 36% 30% 33% 38% 34% 28% 35% 36% 35%
g}‘s"cer?rg?rf;‘i’on or been NO 64% 62% | 67% | 62% | 68% | 61% | 60% 63% 68% 59% 64% 62%
treated unfairly Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
because of your race
or ethnicity? Unweighted n 1130 569 288 242 443 354 326 216 124 248 179 247

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q60. Thinking about  Yes, regularly 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 7% 5% 2%
your own experience, . X
have you ever Yes, from time to time | 32% 34% 33% 35% 33% 34% 47% 20% 51% 30% 34%
g’i‘s";';'nﬁ'i‘::t‘i‘on or been N© 65% | 63% 64% 62% 64% | 64% | 49% | 79% | 43% | 65% | 64%
treated unfairly Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
because of your race .
or ethnicity? Unweighted n 364 766 300 466 581 549 208 675 247 197 919

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College : :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only 3 Graduate
education

Q60. Thinking about  Yes, regularly 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5%
your own experience, . .
have you ever es, rrom time to time (] (] () o () o o o o () () o

y Yes, fi t to t 30% 47% 31% 32% 36% 36% 30% 33% 31% 42% 33% 33%
g}‘spcer?n‘:?rf;fon or been NO 68% 46% 65% 65% 62% 58% 68% 65% | 66% 54% 64% 62%
treated unfairly Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
because of your race
or ethnicity? Unweighted n 936 193 149 352 629 183 249 665 947 183 861 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
Criminal justice
system in the United
Q61. In general, do States is biased 64% 88% 24% 62% 94% 61% 24% 55% 45% 70% 59% 7%
you think the criminal 2gainst African
justice system in the Americans
United States is biased Criminal justice
against African system treats people
Americans, or do you egua"y regard?esspof 35% 12% 74% 37% 5% 37% 76% 44% 55% 29% 41% 23%
think the criminal race
justice system treats
people equally Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
regardless of race?
Unweighted n 1128 567 289 241 442 353 327 216 123 247 179 246
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast
Criminal justice
system in the United
Q61. In general, do States is biased 52% 70% 75% 67% 58% 1% 69% 60% 69% 79% 56%
you think the criminal 2gainst African
justice system in the Americans
United States is biased Criminal justice
against African system treats people
Americans, or do you equally regardless of 48% 30% 24% 33% 41% 29% 31% 39% 31% 21% 43%
think the criminal race
justice system treats
people equally Don't know 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
regardless of race?
Unweighted n 364 764 299 465 582 546 207 673 248 197 918
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ngf;rflt;hool egzﬂgﬂzn éggig‘t’e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native [ Naturalized [ Own Rent
Criminal justice
system in the United
Q61. In general, do States is biased 64% 65% 54% 62% 72% 65% 68% 63% 65% 63% 59% 7%
you think the criminal 2gainst African
justice system in the Americans
United States is biased Criminal justice
against African system treats people
Americans, or do you egually regard?esspof 35% 35% 46% 37% 28% 35% 30% 37% 35% 37% 40% 22%
think the criminal race
justice system treats
people equally Don't know 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
regardless of race?
Unweighted n 935 193 148 352 628 182 249 666 946 182 859 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I ér:‘iapr:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Q62. How concerned  Very concerned 30% 39% 16% 24% 38% 33% 13% 29% 29% 37% 31% 26%
areyou aboutthe  somewhat concerned 44% 49% | 38% | 44% | 47% | 48% | 36% 33% 45% 46% 39% 51%
sf;‘ooting inl_the7a£ea Not very concerned 17% 10% | 22% | 24% | 14% | 15% | 25% 21% 17% 13% 17% 17%
where you live? Are
[o] 00 (] (] (] (] (] (1] (] (] 0 (] (1]
you very concerned, Not concerned at all 9% 1% 23% 8% 1% 5% 25% 16% 9% 3% 12% 5%
somewhat concerned, pon't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
not very concerned, or
not concerned at all? Unweighted n 1131 569 290 241 443 354 328 216 124 248 179 247
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q62. How concerned  Very concerned 29% 30% 25% 33% 22% 38% 37% 25% 32% 31% 29%
areyou aboutthe  somewhat concerned | 37% | 47% 51% 45% 45% | 44% | 44% | 44% | 45% | 51% | 41%
Si;‘ooting inl_the,,a;\ea Not very concerned 20% 16% 18% 15% 21% 13% 12% 19% 18% | 14% | 19%
where you live? Are
you ve¥y concerned, Not concerned at all 14% 7% 6% 7% 13% 5% 6% 11% 5% 5% 11%
somewhat concerned, pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0%
not very concerned, or
not concerned at all? Unweighted n 365 766 300 466 582 549 208 675 248 197 921

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . . .
No Yes only egzggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent

Q62. How concerned  Very concerned 28% 36% 44% 28% 25% 38% 32% 25% 28% 35% 25% 42%
areyou aboutthe  somewhat concerned | 45% 40% 33% 47% 47% 43% | 45% | 44% | 45% | 43% 47% | 37%
Si;‘ooting inl_the,,a;\ea Not very concerned 18% 11% 13% 16% 20% 13% 17% 19% 17% 16% 18% 15%
where you live? Are
you ve¥y concerned, Not concerned at all 8% 12% 10% 9% 8% 6% 6% 11% 9% 7% 10% 5%
?\g?l\fgvrca::to%‘::g?ﬁ;%e%r Don't know 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
not concerned at all? Unweighted n 938 193 149 354 628 184 249 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15

, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland lo) S
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con vZT| er; Errlnapri]re Los Angeles ra[;ligglo an | sf Bay Area
Q63. In general, do More strict 76% 96% 43% 74% 96% 84% 38% 60% 72% 82% 76% 84%
you think laws ’ Less strict 7% 1% 16% 11% 1% 4% 21% 15% 8% 5% 7% 4%
;ﬁ‘r’;"s"h%ﬂ}g Sale of . Keptas they are now 16% 3% | 40% | 15% | 3% | 12% | 41% 25% 20% 13% 17% 12%
strict, less strict, or Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
?
kept as they are now? ;.\ oianted n 1131 560 | 200 | 242 | 443 | 353 | 328 215 124 248 179 248
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q63. In general, do More strict 65% 81% 82% 80% 70% 83% 79% 73% 82% 82% 73%
you think laws ’ Less strict 13% 5% 5% 5% 11% 4% 3% 11% 5% 6% 8%
gﬁni’gnh%ﬂ]g zg';gfre Kept as they are now | 23% | 13% 13% 14% 19% | 13% 19% 17% | 12% | 12% | 19%
strict, less strict, or ” Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
kept as they are now? ;. oionhted n 364 767 301 466 581 550 208 676 | 247 | 197 | 920
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes nglz)zlr;hool college é:rggig‘t’e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native [ Naturalized [ Own Rent
education
Q63. In general, do More strict 76% 76% 78% 71% 80% 7% 75% 7% 74% 86% 73% 84%
you think laws ’ Less strict 6% 13% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 9% 3% 8% 6%
gﬁni’gnh%ﬂ]g zg';gfre Kept as they are now 18% 1% 13% 21% 13% 15% 19% 16% | 17% 1% 19% 10%
strict, less strict, or ” Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
kept as they are now? ;.\ oighted n 937 193 149 354 628 184 248 666 948 183 861 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
64. A
s Yo qay Approve 29% 9% | 67% | 30% | 4% | 24% | 72% 40% 36% 25% 34% 19%
Supreme Court has
ended the i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

H H 3 { 0 o (] 0 o (] 0 {J {J { 0o
constitutional right to Disapprove 70% 91% 33% 69% 96% 75% 28% 60% 64% 75% 65% 80%
abortion by
%ﬁﬁf?y&ﬁt;;mveDoﬁthw 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
or disapprove of the
$°vl\llgd%‘{)ertur“'"9 Roe ynweighted n 1124 565 288 240 441 350 328 215 124 247 178 243

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
64. A

s Yo qay Approve 30% | 25% 20% 27% 34% | 24% | 34% | 28% | 27% | 20% | 34%
Supreme Court has
ended the D' 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
constitutional right to  Disapprove 60% 75% 79% 72% 65% 75% 66% 71% 73% 79% 65%
abortion by
W’:&“g&"&oﬁzep‘;mve Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
or disapprove of the
Sovl\lgd%‘gertummg Roe ynweighted n 364 760 296 464 579 545 206 671 247 195 | 916

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
No Yes nglz)rsl;;hool college Gcrggflg?e <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
education

Q64. As you may o, o, 0, o, 0, o, o, o, o, 0, 0, o,
know, the U.S. Approve 28% 33% 37% 34% 20% 36% 31% 26% 27% 38% 31% 24%
Supreme Court has
ended the i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
constitutional right to Disapprove 1% 67% 63% 65% 79% 63% 68% 74% 2% 62% 68% 76%
abortion by
W:&"g‘;“go?aep‘gmve Don't know 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
or disapprove of the
‘(,Iovl\lll;ltdc;\{)erturmng Roe ynweighted n 932 192 146 354 624 183 247 663 943 181 857 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep Ind Lib

Ideology
Mod Con

Central Inland
Valley Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q65. Recently, the

California legislature

placed a constitutional Favor
amendment for voter

approval on the

November ballot that

would prohibit the

state from denying or
interfering with an Oppose
individual's
reproductive freedom,
including their right to
choose to have an
abortion and their
right to choose or
refuse contraceptives.
Do you favor or
oppose this
constitutional
amendment on
abortion rights?

Don't know

Unweighted n

73%

89%

42% 74% 92%

78% 37%

64% 68%

78%

67%

78%

27%

11%

57% 26% 8%

21% 62%

36% 32%

21%

32%

22%

1%

0%

1% 0% 0%

1% 1%

0% 0%

1%

1%

0%

1120

564

286 240 440

348 327

212 124

246

178

243

Inland/Coastal

Inland | Coastal

North/South Coast

North-
Central
Coast

South Coast

Gender

Male | Female

Race/Ethnicity

Latinos | Whites | Other

18-44 | 45+

Q65. Recently, the

California legislature

placed a constitutional Favor
amendment for voter

approval on the

November ballot that
wouldfprohibit the

state from denying or
interfering with an Oppose
individual's
reproductive freedom,
including their right to
choose to have an
abortion and their
right to choose or
refuse contraceptives.
Do you favor or
oppose this
constitutional
amendment on
abortion rights?

Don't know

Unweighted n

65% 76%

78% 75%

70% 75%

66% 75% 73%

80% 68%

35% 23%

22% 24%

30% 24%

33% 24% 27%

20% 31%

0% 1%

0% 1%

0% 1%

1% 0% 0%

0% 1%

361 759

296 463

577 543

204 670 246

194 913
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Children in Household

No Yes

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+

Nativity

Native | Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q65. Recently, the

California legislature

placed a constitutional Favor
amendment for voter

approval on the

November ballot that
wouldfprohibit the

state from denying or
interfering with an Oppose
individual's
reproductive freedom,
including their right to
choose to have an
abortion and their
right to choose or
refuse contraceptives.
Do you favor or
oppose this
constitutional
amendment on
abortion rights?

Don't know

Unweighted n

74% 67%

62%

67%

84%

70% 66% 7%

75% 64%

71%

7%

25% 33%

36%

33%

16%

29% 33% 23%

25% 35%

29%

22%

1% 0%

2%

0%

0%

1% 1% 0%

0% 1%

0%

1%

928 192

146

350

624

180 245 664

939 181

855

255

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area

Q66. Do you have a Favorable 45% 73% 5% 36% 69% 46% 10% 32% 47% 55% 37% 54%
fa"forableb?r an Unfavorable 53% 26% 93% 62% 29% 51% 90% 66% 53% 43% 57% 46%
unfavorable
impression of the Don't know 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 6% 0%
Democratic Party? Unweighted n 1125 568 289 238 438 354 326 216 123 244 178 247

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q66. Do you have a Favorable 37% 49% 53% 47% 40% 51% 53% 41% 47% 42% | 48%
fa\'forableb?r an Unfavorable 62% | 49% 47% 50% 60% | 46% 45% 57% | 51% | 56% | 52%
unravorable
impression of the Don't know 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Democratic Party? Unweighted n 364 761 300 461 580 545 207 673 245 | 195 | 916

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
No Yes H'g';rs“‘;,h“' egﬁléggg N &ggﬁgﬁe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent

Q66.Do you havea  Favorable 44% 50% 52% 39% 49% 42% 50% 45% | 43% 54% 43% 51%
fa\fforableb?r an Unfavorable 54% 49% 46% 60% 50% 55% 47% 55% | 55% 46% 56% 46%
unfavorable
impression of the Don't know 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Democratic Party? Unweighted n 932 192 148 351 626 182 248 662 942 183 858 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area

Q67. Do you havea  Favorable 26% 5% 70% | 22% 4% 19% | 69% 35% 35% 26% 31% 15%
fa\fforableb?r an Unfavorable 73% 95% | 28% | 78% | 96% | 79% | 31% 65% 65% 73% 65% 85%
unravorable
impression of the Don't know 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4% 0%
Republican Party? Unweighted n 1125 567 289 239 441 352 326 216 123 245 178 246

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast| Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q67.Do you havea  Favorable 34% 23% 16% 27% 27% 26% 29% 26% | 24% | 18% | 32%
fa\'forableb?r an Unfavorable 65% 76% 84% 71% 73% | 73% 70% 73% | 76% | 81% | 68%
unravorable
impression of the Don't know 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Republican Party? Unweighted n 364 761 299 462 581 544 206 674 245 | 195 | 917

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College : .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q67.Doyou havea  Favorable 26% 27% 36% 31% 17% 31% 26% 25% 25% 33% 30% 19%
fa\fforableb?r an Unfavorable 73% 73% 60% 69% 83% 66% 74% 75% 74% 66% 70% 79%
unravorable
impression of the Don't know 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Republican Party? Unweighted n 933 191 147 352 626 183 247 663 944 181 857 257

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

)?ff-t:"}ngkei':ei;a;’ g;’o 4 Good thing 71% 72% | 68% | 72% | 71% | 71% | 73% 71% 71% 71% 67% 70%
thing or a bad thing .
that a majority of Bad thing 26% 24% | 30% | 26% | 26% | 28% | 25% 28% 27% 26% 28% 25%
voters can make laws
and change public  Don't know 3% 4% | 2% | 2% | 4% | 1% | 2% 0% 2% 2% 5% 5%
policies about _
g;";;‘;’;’i'r“‘;"iﬁ'ﬁ':fi;'jj? Unweighted n 1130 569 | 289 | 241 | 443 | 354 | 327 216 124 248 178 247

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast

?gg-t:";ngkei'ﬁ;a;’ ggo 4 Good thing 1% | 71% 71% 71% 71% | 71% | 70% | 69% | 77% | 72% | 71%
thing or a bad thing .
that a majority of Bad thing 28% 25% 25% 26% 28% 24% 26% 28% 21% | 25% | 27%
voters can make laws
anf! C_han%e ptubllc Don't know 1% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2%
policies about
g;"’;ra‘;';'i',“‘;"iﬁ'ﬁ':ﬁ},‘g; Unweighted n 365 765 300 465 582 | 548 207 675 | 248 | 197 | 920

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egﬂ::lgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent

?(fg-t:";ngkei'ﬁ;a;’ 330 4 Good thing 72% 67% 64% 77% 69% 72% 79% 67% 71% 71% 71% 74%
thing or a bad thing .
that a majority of Bad thing 25% 32% 32% 21% 29% 27% 17% 30% | 26% 26% 27% 24%
voters can make laws
aml'-! qhan%e Ptubllc Don't know 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
policies abou
g;";;‘;‘;’i'r“g"iﬁ'ﬁ':g},‘gss, Unweighted n 937 193 149 353 628 183 249 666 947 183 861 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party

Likely voters
v Dem Rep

Ideology
Ind Lib Mod Con

Region

Inland
Empire

Central

Valley Los

Orange/San

Angeles Diego

SF Bay Area

Q69. Proposition 20 is
the 1972 ballot
measure passed by
voters that established
the California Coastal
Commission and
regional commissions
to plan and regulate
the use of land and
water in California’s
coastal zone. Overall,
do you feel that
passing Proposition
20 turned out to be
mostly a good thing
for California or
mostly a bad thing?

mostly a good thing

mostly a bad thing

Mixed

Don't know

Unweighted n

75% 84% 60%

73% 87% 76% 58%

72% 7%

73% 2%

79%

19% 7% 36%

22% 5% 19% | 40%

23% 21%

17% 24%

13%

1% 2% 1%

0% 2% 1% 1%

1% 1%

4% 0%

1%

5% 7% 3%

4% 6% 4% 1%

5% 2%

6% 4%

8%

1130 569 290

241 442 354 328

216 124

247 179

247

Inland/Coastal

North-
Central
Coast

Inland | Coastal

North/South Coast

Gender

South Coast | Male

Race/Ethnicity A

Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44

ge

45+

Q69. Proposition 20 is
the 1972 ballot
measure passed by
voters that established
the California Coastal
Commission and
regional commissions
to plan and regulate
the use of land and
water in California’s
coastal zone. Overall,
do you feel that
passing Proposition
20 turned out to be
mostly a good thing
for California or
mostly a bad thing?

mostly a good thing

mostly a bad thing

Mixed

Don't know

Unweighted n

73% 76% 78%

74% 76% 74%

75% 74% 76% 79%

73%

22% 17% 15%

19% 20% 17%

17% 21% 17% 13%

22%

1% 1% 0%

2% 1% 1%

3% 1% 1% 2%

1%

4% 6% 7%

5% 3% 8%

5% 5% 6% 7%

4%

365 765 300

465 582 548

208 675 247 196

921

Children in Household

No Yes

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+

Nativity

Native | Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own Rent

Q69. Proposition 20 is
the 1972 ballot
measure passed by
voters that established
the California Coastal
Commission and
regional commissions
to plan and regulate
the use of land and
water in California’s
coastal zone. Overall,
do you feel that
passing Proposition
20 turned out to be
mostly a good thing
for California or
mostly a bad thing?

mostly a good thing

mostly a bad thing

Mixed

Don't know

Unweighted n

76% 70%

64% 75% 80%

69% 80% 7%

75% 76%

76% 73%

18% 24%

28% 18% 15%

24% 14% 19%

19% 17%

20% 17%

0% 5%

3% 1% 1%

3% 1% 1%

1% 3%

1% 2%

6% 1%

5% 6% 4%

4% 6% 4%

5% 4%

3% 8%

937 193

149 353 628

183 249 666

947 183

861 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party Ideology Region

. Central Inland (o] S,
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Vzrl‘ler; Errlnz;)ri]re Los Angeles ra[;ligglo an | sf Bay Area

Likely voters

Q70. In response to a
citizens_ initiative Favor 83% 94% | 63% | 85% | 96% | 86% | 61% 75% 83% 87% 79% 87%
eligible for the
November ballot, the
legislature passed and
the governor signed  oppose 15% 5% | 35% | 14% | 3% | 12% | 37% 24% 17% 13% 19% 10%
requires state
regulations to reduce
e le.  Don't know 2% 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3%
use plastics, and fund
recycling projects. Do
you favor or oppose

this effort to reduce Unweighted n 1129 569 288 241 443 352 328 216 124 247 179 246
plastic waste?
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q70 In response to a
citizens' initiative Favor 78% | 85% 87% 84% 78% | 88% 84% 81% | 86% | 90% | 80%
eligible for the
November ballot, the
legislature passed and
the governar signed  oppose 20% | 13% 1% 15% 21% | 9% 13% | 17% | 13% | 10% | 18%
requires state
regulations to reduce
o oy sl Don’t know 1% | 2% 2% 1% 1% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2%
use plastics, and fund
recycling projects. Do
you favor or obPOSe |jweighted n 365 | 764 299 465 581 | 548 | 208 | 673 | 248 | 197 | 919

plastic waste?

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egzl‘!g?izn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q70. In response to a
citizens' initiative Favor 84% 81% 77% 82% 87% 82% 83% 84% | 83% 84% 82% 86%
eligible for the
November ballot, the
legislature passed and
the governor signed o, o, 0, o, o, o, o, 0, o, o, 0, o,
intoglawabillth%t Oppose 15% 19% 19% 16% 13% 16% 14% 16% 16% 13% 17% 13%
requires state
regulations to reduce
plastic waste, tax
producers of single-
use plastics, and fund
recycling projects. Do
you favor or oppose | weighted n 936 193 149 353 627 184 249 664 | 946 183 859 259
plastic waste?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022

Don’t know 2% 0% 4% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
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Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology
Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q71. A citizens’

initiative on the

November ballot Favor
provides funding for
programs to reduce
greenhouse gas
emissions by
increasing the tax on
personal income over
$2 million with the
additional revenue
used to support zero
emission vehicle
programs and wildfire-
related activities. Do
you favor or oppose
this initiative to reduce ypweighted n
greenhouse gas

emissions?

Oppose

Don’t know

63%

83%

26%

63%

87%

63%

29%

55%

60%

64%

58%

69%

35%

14%

2%

36%

11%

35%

70%

42%

39%

35%

39%

26%

2%

3%

2%

1%

2%

2%

1%

3%

1%

1%

3%

5%

1130

568

289

242

443

353

327

216

123

247

179

248

Inland/Coastal

Inland

Coastal

North/South Coast

North-
Central
Coast

South Coast

Gender

Male

Female

Race/Ethnicity

Latinos | Whites | Other

18-44 | 45+

Q71. A citizens’

initiative on the

November ballot Favor
provides funding for
programs to reduce
greenhouse gas
emissions by
increasing the tax on
personal income over
$2 million with the
additional revenue
used to support zero
emission vehicle
programs and wildfire-
related activities. Do
you favor or oppose
this initiative to reduce ynpweighted n
greenhouse gas

emissions?

Oppose

Don’t know

57%

66%

70%

63%

58%

68%

64% 60% 69%

2% 58%

41%

32%

26%

35%

41%

28%

33% 37% 30%

26% 40%

2%

2%

4%

2%

1%

4%

3%

2% 1%

2% 3%

364

766

301

465

580

550

207

676 247

197 919

Children in Household

No

Yes

High school

only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

<$40k

Annual Household Income

$40k-$79k

$80k+ | Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own Rent

Q71. A citizens’

initiative on the

November ballot Favor
provides funding for
programs to reduce
greenhouse gas
emissions by
increasing the tax on
personal income over
$2 million with the
additional revenue
used to support zero
emission vehicle
programs and wildfire-
related activities. Do
you favor or oppose
this initiative to reduce ynpweighted n
greenhouse gas

emissions?

Oppose

Don’t know

63%

64%

50%

63%

69%

65%

69%

60% 62%

69%

61% 1%

34%

35%

44%

35%

30%

33%

28%

38% 36%

28%

38% 27%

3%

0%

6%

2%

0%

3%

3%

1% 2%

3%

2% 2%

937

192

148

353

629

183

248

666 948

182

860 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
SZ,?;eSVt?,’a"’ whenit Aot 46% 32% | 67% | 50% | 35% | 45% | 64% 54% 49% 42% 48% 40%
environmental issues, goye 50% 63% | 30% | 47% | 62% | 50% | 33% 40% 50% 55% 48% 55%
overall how much
m:u;gy::;z;gwhe Not at all 2% 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 3% | 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1%
gg:;{gg;;;ztg;'g{o:cia, Don't know 2% 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 4%
nterests 5ot SOMe | weighted n 1132 560 | 200 | 242 | 443 | 354 | 328 216 124 248 179 248
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast| Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
83,?@2‘{2"“"’ whenit Aot 52% | 43% 40% 45% 52% | 40% 34% 51% | 45% | 41% | 49%
gc:gﬁ;‘,‘:ﬁﬁ'ﬂ‘gﬁ”es Some 44% | 53% 56% 52% 45% | 56% | 59% | 46% | 52% | 57% | 47%
m%:’;ﬂy::;‘"ggs‘ﬁtnthe Not at all 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 4% 1% | 1% | 0% | 3%
controlled by special Don't know 1% | 3% 3% 2% 1% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 1%
et °" 5™ Unweighted n 365 | 767 301 466 582 | 550 | 208 | 676 | 248 | 197 | 921
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : :
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
?Z%'e?{gm"’ whenit Aot 45% 48% 42% 48% 46% 53% 30% 49% | 48% 37% 48% 40%
environmental issues, g,y 51% 49% 53% 46% 53% 40% 64% 49% | 49% 57% 49% 56%
overall how much
m:‘;gyg:;aclggs‘ﬁtn‘he Not at all 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% | 1% 6% 1% | 2%
gg};{:g;;;,tg;'g;;ia, Don't know 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% | 3% 0% 1% 2%
terests 5 % 5% nweighted n 938 193 149 354 629 184 249 666 | 949 183 862 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
SZ,?;eSVt?,’a"’ whenit Aot 47% 30% | 71% | 54% | 33% | 44% | 70% 55% 51% 42% 52% 38%
gc;‘r;‘il'm‘ffv‘ﬁ'u'gﬁ“es Some 47% 63% | 27% | 39% | 60% | 49% | 28% 40% 48% 53% 43% 52%
}'ég:‘s'fags: ;?gc‘eh:st the Not at all 3% 5% | 0% | 4% | 3% | 6% | 1% 4% 0% 3% 1% 5%
e e e al  Don't know 3% 3% | 1% | 3% | 3% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 5%
nterests 5ot SOMe | weighted n 1131 569 | 289 | 242 | 443 | 354 | 327 216 124 248 178 248
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal (%eorﬁgél South Coast| Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
oa
gg%eg\;gfa"s whenit Aot 53% | 44% 39% 46% 53% | 40% 38% 50% | 49% | 42% | 50%
environmental issues, gome 43% | 50% 52% 48% 43% | 52% | 49% | 46% | 49% | 52% | 45%
]’;g:’s'ggsg ;fgctehsast the Not at all 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% | 4% 8% 2% | 1% | 4% | 3%
e ey I8 al  Don't know 1% | 3% 4% 3% 0% | 5% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2%
et °" 5™ Unweighted n 365 | 766 301 465 582 | 549 | 207 | 676 | 248 | 197 | 920
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes ”ig*:)f]f;h”' eg%ﬁggn Sollege | <gaok | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
SZ.?;e‘s’Vt?,"“"’ whenit Aot 46% 51% 43% 50% 45% 55% 38% 48% | 48% 42% 48% 45%
zc‘é'r;ﬁl"mﬂ'l“rf"u'gﬁ”es Some 48% 47% 48% 42% 52% 38% 53% 49% | 47% 49% 48% | 47%
]’;;:'s'gge: ;?gcghsast the Not at all 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 6%
e ey I8 al  Don't know 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 5% 1% | 3% 3% 2% | 2%
terests 5 % 5% nweighted n 937 193 149 353 629 183 249 666 | 048 183 862 | 258

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 8-15, 2022
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